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REGULATIONS AND INFORMATION GENERAL 
All Pari-Mutuel pools are calculated and distributed in accordance with the Regulations and Directives as issued by the 
Canadian Department of Agriculture and Agri-Food (the Regulations), under the approval and supervision of the Canadian 
Pari-Mutuel Agency. All tickets should be held until the race is declared official and prices are posted. Notice boards are 
located in the grandstand. The approximate odds represent only the probable payout price of the win pool at the time they 
are posted & have no bearing on the payout price of any other pool. 
ENTRIES AND MUTUEL FIELDS 
“Entry” means two or more horses in the same race which, for the purpose of Pari-Mutuel betting, are coupled or considered 
as the same betting interest. The most common reason for coupling of horses in Entry is the fact that they are owned by the 
same person. “Mutual Field” means two or more horses in the same race which, for the purpose of Pari-Mutuel betting, are 
coupled because the number of horses in the race exceeds the number which can be handled separately by the Pari-Mutuel 
system. Subject to the Regulations, a bet on one horse of an Entry or Mutual Field shall be considered a bet on all horses in 
the Entry or Mutual Field. Where a horse that is part of any Entry or Mutual Field is a late scratch, and at least one of the 
Mutual Field starts in the race, all tickets purchased on the Entry or Mutual Field remains valid. 

DAILY DOUBLE BETTING (INCLUDING LATE DOUBLE) 
A Daily Double is a betting transaction in which a purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the winners of each of the two 
races specified for the Daily Double. The Daily Double is operated as an entirely separate pool and is not affected by wagering 
in other pools operated on the Daily Double races. Should a horse or horses (not coupled with a starter) be excused from 
starting in the second race of the Daily Double, after the first race of the Daily Double has been declared official, holders of all 
Daily Double tickets on such horses, coupled with the winner of the first Daily Double race, shall participate in a Consolation 
Daily Double. 

EXACTOR BETTING 
An Exactor bet is a betting transaction in which a purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first two horses representing 
different betting interests to finish in the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the pool is operated. If the same 
betting interest finishes first and second (i.e. 1-1, 2-2) the payout will be on those horses finishing first and third. 

QUINELLA BETTING 
A Quinella Bet is a betting transaction in which a purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first two horses representing 
different interests to finish, in either order to finish, in the race on which the pool is operated. If the same betting interest 
finishes first and second (i.e. 1-1, 2-2) the payout will be on those horses finishing first and third. 

TRIACTOR BETTING 
A Triactor Bet is a betting transaction in which a purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first three horses representing 
different interests to finish, in the exact order to finish, in the race on which the pool is operated. 

SUPERFECTOR BETTING 
Superfector Bet is a betting transaction in which a purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first four horses representing 
different interests to finish, in the exact order to finish, in the race on which the pool is operated. 

PICK 3, 4, AND 7 POOLS 
The Pick 3, 4, and 7 bets are betting transactions in which a purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the official winners of 
each of three, four or seven successive races specified for Pick 3, 4, and 7 respectively. Winning tickets and a mandatory 
payout of the Pick 3,4, and 7 are determined in the following sequence: a) winners of all legs, b) most winners, c) most second 
place finishers, d) sequentially thereafter. Where no tickets have been sold coupling the official winners of every leg of the 
Pick 7 and a mandatory payout does not apply, 25% of the day’s net pool is paid out as detailed above, while 75% is  
accumulated and carried over. PICK 3. 4. AND 7. 

PICK 3, 4, AND 7 SCRATCHES 
In the event a Pick 3, 4, or 7 ticket designates as a selection a horse which is scratched, excused or determined by the Judges 
to be a non-starter in any of the races comprising the Pick 3, 4 or 7, the following evidence by the amount wagered in the Win 
pool at the time of the start of the race the scratch occurred, will be substituted for the non-starting selection. In the event 
the money bet in the win pool for two or more favourites is identical, the selection with the lowest program number shall be 
substituted for the non-starting selection. 

REFUNDS 
Subject to Regulations, all monies in all pools on a race are refunded where the race is cancelled, declared no contest, 
postponed beyond the racing card for which it was scheduled, subject to a change in distance after betting has commenced, 
or where the running or the finish of the race cannot be properly judged. 

CASHING TICKETS 
The purchaser of a winning ticket may cash their winnings via a self-serve tote machine or via a Pari-Mutuel ticket seller. 
Winning tickets will be cashed based on the final results and calculations provided by the tote company in accordance with 
the DOA under the direction of the CPMA. Winning tickets are valid indefinitely. Pari-Mutuel ticket sellers are required to ask 
for ID when cashing winning tickets in the amount of $100.00 and up. 

CANCELLING TICKETS 
The purchaser of a ticket may cancel any ticket via a Pari-Mutuel ticket seller at any point before the start of the race the 
ticket was purchased on. In the event of a discrepancy between the TV Monitor and the Tote Machine on the start time of a 
race, the Tote Machine will be taken as correct. As per Regulation 57(6)(a) of the CPMA Betting Supervision Regulations, the 
following monetary limits shall be placed on cancellations: $99.00 – Win, Place, Show Pools and $199.00 – Feature Pools 
COMMON POOL, WAGERING (INTER-TRACK BETTING) 
Subject to Regulation, in the unlikely event of a communication or computer systems failure, various courses of action may 
result, depending on the nature of the breakdown. Bets from affected sites, including advance bets, may be refunded. 

Customers will be advised of the course of action taken. 
BREAKING RULE (APHRC) 
Refer to APHRC Rule 331 
DRUG TESTING 
To ensure the integrity of all races contested at the Truro Raceway and in conjunction with the Atlantic Provinces Harness 
Racing Commission pre-race blood gas analysis are conducted at random on selected horses. Post-race urine tests are 
conducted according to CPMA regulations. 

1:9 AND 99:1 
If the approximate odds for any horse are posted at “1:9”, the pay-out price based on a $2 bet on the win pool may be as low 
as $2.10. If the approximate odds for any horse are posted as “99:1”, the pay-out price based on a $2 bet on the win pool may 
be greater than $200. 

OUTSTANDING TICKETS 
The value of outstanding tickets for each three-month period ending March 31, June 30, September 30, and December 31, as 
calculated three months after the end of the period will be posted on a notice board. 

ODDS & APPROXIMATE PAYOFF 
Based on a $2 Win Bet: 1:9 $2.20, 1:5 $2.40, 2:5 $2.80, 1:2 $3.00, 3:5 $3.20, 4:5 $3.60, 1:1 $4.00, 6:5 $4.40, 7:5 $4.80, 3:2 
$5.00, 8:5 $5.20, 9:5 $5.60, 2:1 $6.00, 5:2 $7.00, 3:1 $8.00, 7:2 $9.00, 4:1 $10.00, 9:2 $11.00, 5:1 $12.00, 6:1 $14.00, 7:1 
$16.00, 8:1 $18.00, 9:1 $20.00, 10:1 $22.00 



TRURO RACEWAY
Through Wednesday, July 02, 2025

Leading Drivers
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $%
Crowe, Darren R 149 28 27 16 18.79 47.65
Parker, Kenneth R 115 17 15 21 14.78 46.09
Laffin, Ernest B 134 15 17 16 11.19 35.82
Legge, Keith M 82 12 12 13 14.63 45.12
Macdonald, Mary Clare 72 10 14 12 13.89 50.00
Macpherson, Corey W 42 10 6 6 23.81 52.38
Laffin, Robert W 106 8 18 16 7.55 39.62
Whebby, Marc B 21 7 5 3 33.33 71.43
Heffernan, Myles 31 6 5 5 19.35 51.61
Mccallum, Bernard D 45 5 5 4 11.11 31.11
Doucet, Redmond Kc 16 5 0 3 31.25 50.00
Ellis, Jeff E 33 4 3 3 12.12 30.30
Ramsay, James E 34 3 4 3 8.82 29.41
Isenor, Carl J 32 3 4 6 9.38 40.62
Hughes, Jason K 7 3 1 0 42.86 57.14
Barrieau, Gilles J 11 2 3 4 18.18 81.82
Whebby, Noah 10 1 3 0 10.00 40.00
Arsenault, Kenneth P 8 1 2 0 12.50 37.50
Macdonald, Rinaldo F 13 0 3 2 0.00 38.46

Leading Trainers
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $%
Rennison, George E 125 33 16 15 26.40 51.20
Crowe, Darren R 82 15 13 9 18.29 45.12
Mc Callum, Gardner 101 14 10 13 13.86 36.63
Carey, David Floyd 96 14 8 21 14.58 44.79
Saunders, Carrie L 46 11 6 9 23.91 56.52
Romo, Daniel J 64 10 13 11 15.62 53.12
Laffin, Ernest B 62 8 9 7 12.90 38.71
Mccallum, Bernard D 72 5 10 11 6.94 36.11
Legge, Keith M 19 5 0 1 26.32 31.58
Ellis, Donald E 39 4 4 5 10.26 33.33
Covin, Chris S 36 4 4 3 11.11 30.56
Settle, David M 22 4 6 3 18.18 59.09
Arnold, Garnet E 20 4 3 3 20.00 50.00
Campbell, Andrew H 15 4 3 2 26.67 60.00
Parker, Leslie D 40 3 6 6 7.50 37.50
Moore, Pamela L 40 3 5 4 7.50 30.00
Macleod, Stephen G 25 3 5 4 12.00 48.00
Isenor, Carl J 24 3 4 5 12.50 50.00
Ellis, Jeff E 18 3 2 1 16.67 33.33

*Statistics above include starts over the past 365 days at this track.

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



Horses In Today
American Risk (4) 9
Artillery Seelster (1) 1
Atlas Marigold (6) 5
Atufflittleguy (7) 3
Bee Two Bee (4) 11
Bet on Jessica (2) 6
Bettim Special Cay (3) 4
Bettor on Than Off (3) 9
Bounty Hunter (1) 11
Brazen Seelster (7) 7
Bronx Drifter (1) 9
Callsign Rooster (2) 7
Cast Away Moon (5) 1
Cheddarisbetter (6) 6
Cocagne Harry (4) 7
Crime Boss (2) 9
Day of Honor (1) 6
Dj Dragon (4) 4
Dontstandinmyway (5) 4

Dustylanesebastian (7) 4
Fifth Estate (5) 10
Force of Night (6) 3
Freaky Fanny (4) 8
Galapagos (8) 1
Gias Gem (1) 7
Godro Machine (5) 6
Going Yard (2) 8
Good Friday Three (1) 10
Happys Spirit (4) 1
Harryslinecrew (6) 2
High Voltage Deo (5) 11
Home Team Hanover (6) 7
Income Approach (6) 10
Itsuptoyou (4) 5
Jj Linda (6) 4
Johnnywalkerdelux (3) 3
Jokes New Moon (5) 7
Justa Country Boy (4) 10

Lady N Paradise (7) 10
Life Speaks (2) 3
Like a Glove (5) 9
Mcseashore (2) 10
Mighty Mouse (5) 3
Mill Pond Cheyenne (7) 2
Miramichi Charlie (4) 2
Mrs Dragonfire (7) 6
Obsessed With Lou (1) 2
Oligarchy (1) 4
Pacific Dunes (3) 2
Party Place (5) 2
Payback (4) 6
Play Dew (8) 4
Premier Heiress (1) 8
Privilege (3) 10
Pumkin (1) 3
Redland Peaches (2) 5
Reggies Game (3) 6

Risin Horizon (3) 5
Rollinread (3) 7
Rosetown Mary (3) 8
Rt Whistlin Willy (2) 4
Saulsbrook Feisty (5) 8
Sugar Bowl (6) 8
Tenacious Ted (6) 1
The Yingyang (7) 5
Tobins Storm (2) 2
Tony Too Tall (2) 11
Twin B Tuffenuff (3) 11
Tymal Charmer (4) 3
Waterford Girl (8) 5
We Danced Anyway (2) 1
Western Phil (5) 5
West River Jordyn (3) 1
Write the Rules (1) 5
Zendayas Moonbeam (7) 1

Trainers In Today
Arnold, Garnet E 3
Arsenault, Kenneth P 11
Campbell, Andrew H 5
Carey, David Floyd 9,10,10
Conrad, Douglas T 2
Covin, Chris S 3
Crowe, Darren R 2,4,5,6,8
Curran, Brendan J 11
Decourcey, Stefan J 2
Ellis, Donald E 3,10
Ellis, Jeff E 6

Gallant, Gerard N 4
Gallant, Ulysse Omer 7
Gamester, Ashley M 11
Hicken, Trevor D 11
Holmes, Jeff J 8
Isenor, Carl J 1
Johnson, Lee D 2
Laffin, Ernest B 1,3,10
Legge, Keith M 2,6
Macdonald, Cyril J 6,7
Macdonald, Mary Clare 1,1,7

Macdonald, Rachael 10
Maceachen, Cameron 4
Mac Kay, Tammy Lynn 3
Macleod, Stephen G 4
Macpherson, Corey W 8
Matheson, Ronald I 11
Mccallum, Bernard D 3,5
Mc Callum, Gardner 5,5,8,10
Mc Gean, Bruce J 2
Mcsorley, Robert T 6,7
Miles, Charles H 1,4,7

Moore, Pamela L 3
Oconnor, Charles F 4
Parker, Leslie D 5,6
Rennison, George E 1,4,4,8,9,10
Romo, Daniel J 2,7,9
Saunders, Carrie L 5,8
Settle, David M 5
Shive, Trevin K 6,9
Walker, Walter G 1
Whebby, Marc B 1,7,9

Drivers In Today
Arsenault, Kenneth P 11
Barrieau, Gilles J 6,8,9,10,11
Crowe, Darren R 2,3,4,5,6,8
Decourcey, Colin M 2,6,7
Doucet, Redmond Kc 1
Ellis, Jeff E 6,10
Gallant, Gerard N 4

Gallant, Ulysse Omer 7
Heffernan, Myles 3,11
Hughes, Jason K 4,8,11
Isenor, Carl J 1,2,5
Laffin, Ernest B 1,2,3,4,7,9,10
Laffin, Robert W 1,2,3,5
Legge, Keith M 2,3,4,5,6,10

Macdonald, Kenneth J 7
Macdonald, Mary Clare 1,5,7,10
Macdonald, Rinaldo F 1,6
Mac Innis, Ross 8
Macpherson, Corey W 4,5,8,9,10,11
Matthews Rennison, Ryder 1
Mccallum, Bernard D 3,5

Parker, Kenneth R 2,4,5,6,8,9,10
Ramsay, James E 3
Trites, Stephen A 1,4,7
Whebby, Marc B 7
Whebby, Noah 9

Truro Raceway
Friday, July 4, 2025

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



1 FRIDAY
04 Jul. 2025
Truro Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

DAILY DOUBLE (Races 1 & 2), EXACTOR, PICK 5, TRIACTOR
NON WINNERS 1 RACE OR $900 LIFETIME

Purse $1,400
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red

ARTILLERY SEELSTER b c 2 Bulldog Hanover-Absolute Heaven-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Wayne Eric Whebby,Dartmouth,NS
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,Lucan,ON

ROBERT W LAFFIN 155 red-white-blue (48-4-9-4-.215)

5-2
Tr-MARC B WHEBBY

(11-2-2-3-.373)

2:043 TRURO1/2 Q

2, 2:043 TRURO1/2 Q
Power # 89

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

LAST 6 STS. - $0
27Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft 2yr-Qua 1 :311 1:031 1:344 2:043 -- 4/4 1o1 12 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ :294 2:043 LaffinRob ArtillerySeelster,TobinsGem,Hatchling 68-0
20Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft Qua-T&p 1 :32 1:044 1:351 2:043 -- 4/4 33 33¡ 2o2 21¡ 22¢ :292 2:05 LaffinRob DarbiesFancy,ArtillerySeelster,SmilinWithLou 77-0

2
Blue

WE DANCED ANYWAY bl f 2 Shadow Play-Seethelightsngo-Big Jim
Owner: Walter Walker,Inverness,NS
Breeder: Walter G Walker,Inverness,NS

REDMOND KC DOUCET 180 black-orange (51-12-7-9-.370)

3-1
Tr-WALTER G WALKER

(4-1-0-0-.250)

2:031 INVRN1/2 Q

2, 2:031 INVRN1/2 Q
Power # 100

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

LAST 6 STS. - $0
22Jun25 1Invrn1/2 ft 2yr-Qua 1 :311 1:033 1:35 2:031 -- 2/3 23 22¡ 13 13 15 :281 2:031 CampbellMar WDncdAnywy,WndmrBrkly,WdmrNvk 69-0

3
White S

WEST RIVER JORDYN b f 3 Stonebridge Terror-West River Rosie-Drop Off
Owner: Haley Macdonald,Stratford,PE
Breeder: Haley Macdonald,PE;Mary Clare Macdonald,NS

RINALDO F MACDONALD 170 green-white-gol (5-0-1-0-.111)

7-1
Tr-MARY CLARE MACDONALD

(25-2-5-4-.244) Power # 44

2025: 6 0 0 0 $480
2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,390
Life: 10 0 0 0 $1,870

LAST 5 STS. - $480
22Jun25 1Invrn1/2 ft Nw1&2rl-Hcp $1,100 1 :292 :584 1:302 2:002 46 1/7 47¡ 56 5o4 57¡ 510¢ :311 2:022 MacdonaldMar 4.35 DjDragon,MjRae,MissChiliPepper 71-0
12Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :294 1:002 1:312 2:021 42 6/7 66¡ 64¢ 44¢ 43¢ 42¡ :302 2:023 MacdonaldKen 21.20 JokesNewMoon,CastAwayMoon,ZendayasMoonbeam 73-0
6Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft Atss-B $6,000 1 :274 :572 1:282 1:57 52 3/6 57¡ 57¡ 53¢ 67£ 616 :311 2:001 MacdonaldMar 5.35 SaulsbrookLynn,WindemereClassie,OhPrettyBlaise 71-0
30May25 1Truro1/2 ft F-Nw1r1101l $1,400 1 :291 :593 1:294 1:593 55 3/7 43¡ 33¡ 54 54 57¢ :302 2:01 MacdonaldKen 20.80 Memasamappo,BlueJeanBaby,CastAwayMoon 62-0
23May25 1Truro1/2 gd Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :284 1:00 1:31 2:022 52 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 42¢ 41£ 44 :314 2:031 MacdonaldRin 14.05 DjDragon,SmilinNRollen,AmazingMac 50-1
15May25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :293 1:012 1:311 2:011 50 6/8 714 88 89 88 77£ :294 2:024 MacdonaldRin 44.25 ObsessedWithLou,ShadowPrincess,MiramichiCharlie 71-0
9May25 1Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :323 1:05 1:362 2:062 -- 4/6 34¡ 45¡ 46 35 46£ :301 2:074 MacdonaldKen Redlandsfirstflame,Memasamappo,AmazingMac 51-0
3Aug24 4Ntsd1/2 ft Atss-B $6,000 1 :292 1:001 1:304 2:022 5 6/7 612 610 624 726 742¢ :351 2:104 MacdonaldMar 21.50 Wndmrnthln,WndmrFlstr,ElmGrvTl 84-0
24Jul24 2Invrn1/2 ft Atss-B $6,000 1 :301 1:003 1:311 2:014 39 2/6 35¢ 34 34¢ 45¢ 44¡ :303 2:023 MacdonaldMar 3.35 WndmrFlstr,Wndmrnthln,HwmcArtslst 73-0
17Jul24 3Summ1/2 ft Pei Colt $9,800 1 :284 1:01 1:31 2:004 39 6/7 614 76¡ 613 614 514£ :301 2:034 MacdonaldMar 36.40 HowmacMaleficent,SteadyHeart,Windemereontheline 78-0

4
Green S

HAPPYS SPIRIT b f 3 Malicious-Brickyard Nellie-Dream Away
Owner: Wanda Opie,Jacksonville,NB
Breeder: Richard M Dewolfe,Woodstock,NB

STEPHEN A TRITES 140 red-black-white (7-1-0-1-.190)

6-1
Tr-CHARLES H MILES

(7-3-0-1-.476)

2:044 WODST1/2

3, 2:044 WODST1/2
Power # 51

2025: 2 1 0 0 $750
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $750

LAST 5 STS. - $750
20Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900lcd $1,425 1 :28 :584 1:28 1:584 48 2/8 613 614 617 613 617¡ :304 2:021 DecourceyCol 25.65 ObsssdWthL,WdmrOhdy,ZndysMnbm 77-0
14Jun25 1Wodst1/2 ft Nw2rlftcd $1,500 1 :29 :594 1:314 2:044 36 [7/7 59 4o9 4o3¢ 53£ 1¢ :322 2:044 TritesSte 9.15 HappysSpirit,SilentMovieStar,ShinyDiamond 2nd tier 59-0
7Jun25 1Wodst1/2 gd Qua 1 :293 1:02 1:333 2:05 -- 1/4 49£ 3o8£ 3o9¡ 38 33¡ :301 2:053 TritesSte WhywhywhyDalilah,BrazenSeelster,HappysSpirit 64-1

5
Black S

CAST AWAY MOONP b f 3 Bet the Moon-Isleofpalms-Force of Life
Owner: Michelle Lyn Patriquin,Macphees Corner,NS
Breeder: Michelle Lyn Patriquin,NS

ERNEST B LAFFIN red-white-navy (62-7-7-8-.218)

4-1
Tr-ERNEST B LAFFIN

(22-0-2-3-.095)
2:05 TRURO1/2 Q

2, 2:05 TRURO1/2 Q
Power # 58

2025: 7 0 1 1 $2,075
2024: 7 0 3 1 $6,460
Life: 14 0 4 2 $8,535

LAST 5 STS. - $1,935
27Jun25 1Truro1/2 ftPNw1r900l $1,400 1 :281 :584 1:293 1:592 40 6/7 711 6o7¡ 44¡ 43¡ 719¡ :324 2:031 LaffinErn 12.35 ZeroTwoSixty,Rollinread,BlueJeanBaby 68-0
22Jun25 6Invrn1/2 ftPPhil Pinkney $10,220 1 :313 1:01 1:303 1:584 50 4/5 44¡ 55£ 43¡ 45 511£ :30 2:011 LaffinErn 7.00 HowmacMaleficent,Mindbodyandsoul,LadyHess 71-0
12Jun25 1Truro1/2 ftPNw1r900l $1,400 1 :294 1:002 1:312 2:021 43 3/7 32 31¢ 2o1¢ 21 21¡ :304 2:022 LaffinErn 3.70 JokesNewMoon,CastAwayMoon,ZendayasMoonbeam 73-0
6Jun25 7Truro1/2 ft Atss-B $6,000 1 :284 :593 1:292 1:584 53 5/4 45 4o4 4o4¢ 21¡ 44¢ :292 1:593 LaffinErn 6.45 Windemereontheline,BlueJeanBaby,JJNikki 71-0
30May25 1Truro1/2 ft F-Nw1r1101l $1,400 1 :291 :593 1:294 1:593 55 2/7 12 12 12¡ 21 35£ :31 2:004 LaffinErn 3.30 Memasamappo,BlueJeanBaby,CastAwayMoon 62-0
15May25 6Truro1/2 ft Turner $13,160 1 :283 1:00 1:293 1:591 -- 1ix/7 510 67£ 67¡ 620 6dis LaffinErn 15.65 WdmrFlj,WtchMShkIt,WdmrHnymn 71-0
9May25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :312 1:03 1:322 2:013 57 5/7 42£ 43£ 33¢ 33¢ 43 :291 2:021 LaffinErn 12.75 TobinsStorm,ObsessedWithLou,MiramichiCharlie 51-0
4May25 3Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :291 1:01 1:322 2:014 -- 4/5 46¡ 48 3oo4 22¡ 26£ :30 2:031 LaffinErn BrookdaleLayton,CastAwayMoon,DustyDuke 53-0
12Oct24 3Chrtn1/2 sy Atss-Brcrown $7,500 1 :281 :581 1:282 1:582 35 2/8 45¢ 45¢ 67 511 620 :323 2:022 BarrieauGil 26.20 BadgirlBridgette,HowmacMaleficent,HowmacCharger 53-2
6Oct24 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :301 1:004 1:323 2:012 47 2/6 1ns 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ :29 2:014 LaffinErn 2.75 WickedWarrior,CastAwayMoon,PlayDew 62-0

6
Yellow

TENACIOUS TED b g 3 Pang Shui-Keystone Treasure-Western Hanover
Owner: Clarissa Maher-Nicholas Flemming-Ian Macdonald-Basil Sherry,NS
Breeder: Seawind Amg Stbs 2005 Inc,NB

RYDER MATTHEWS RENNISON (9-0-3-0-.185)

5-1
Tr-GEORGE E RENNISON

(84-20-12-9-.353) Power # 42

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

LAST 5 STS. - $0
27Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Qua-T&p 1 :313 1:032 1:334 2:032 -- 1/4 12 11¡ 21 21 32¡ :294 2:034 Matthews RennisonRyd RtWhistlinWilly,PremierHeiress,TenaciousTed 68-0
20Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Qua-T&p 1 :302 1:031 1:332 2:034 -- 1/4 x4x20 4dis 4xdis 4dis 4dis LaffinErn WestRiverJet,SergeantCrowley,MarcusDownRidge 77-0

7
Pink S

ZENDAYAS MOONBEAM b g 3 Bet the Moon-Nobodys Shadow-Shadow Play
Owner: Carl Isenor,Truro,NS
Breeder: Juanita M & Alan Macleod,PE

CARL J ISENOR 163 black-red-white (13-1-2-4-.264)

7-2
Tr-CARL J ISENOR

(5-0-0-3-.200)
2:024 CHRTN1/2 Q

2, 2:024 CHRTN1/2 Q
Power # 46

2025: 6 0 0 3 $857
2024: 8 0 1 1 $5,541
Life: 14 0 1 4 $6,398

LAST 5 STS. - $857
27Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :281 :584 1:293 1:592 48 5/7 58 56¡ 66¢ 65¡ 59¡ :302 2:011 IsenorCar 11.05 ZeroTwoSixty,Rollinread,BlueJeanBaby 68-0
20Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900lcd $1,425 1 :28 :584 1:28 1:584 55 3/8 511 512 513 59 311¡ :302 2:01 IsenorCar 8.40 ObsssdWthL,WdmrOhdy,ZndysMnbm 77-0
12Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :294 1:002 1:312 2:021 42 5/7 54¡ 52£ 32£ 31¢ 31¡ :302 2:022 IsenorCar 7.00 JokesNewMoon,CastAwayMoon,ZendayasMoonbeam 73-0
6Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw1r1261lcd $1,400 1 :291 :591 1:30 2:001 49 8/8 813 69 5o6£ 44 33¢ :292 2:004 IsenorCar 73.20 PlayDew,Twomacsonemoon,ZendayasMoonbeam 71-0
30May25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :293 1:014 1:32 2:021 42 3/7 55£ 66¢ 67£ 66¡ 56¡ :294 2:032 IsenorCar 16.60 BarnyardBuzz,Rollinread,AmazingMac 62-0
23May25 1Truro1/2 gd Qua 1 :312 1:021 1:323 2:024 -- 1/4 34¡ 45¡ 45£ 46 39¡ :304 2:043 IsenorCar Jhnnywlkrdlx,PcfcDns,ZndysMnbm 50-1
8May25 3Chrtn1/2 ft Qua 1 :293 1:004 1:314 2:03 -- 3/7 33£ 33¡ x5oo3 63£ 67 :32 2:042 MernerAda RoyozAllie,StealingBases,RedDirtLegacy 64-0
3May25 6Chrtn1/2 ft 2-5y-Nw1rlft $3,150 1 :294 1:001 1:294 1:582 40 8/8 715 712 5xo8 817 820¡ :31 2:022 MernerAda 29.45 WoodmereRocketman,HawkishDeo,LyndaleMrMac 60-0
29Apr25 8Chrtn1/2 ft Qua 1 :301 1:03 1:342 2:023 -- 4/6 5o8 66¡ 6o6¢ 66¢ 68 :283 2:041 MernerAda WoodmereRocketman,Pandemonic,RedDirtRockIt 53-0
5Oct24 4Chrtn1/2 ft Joeobrien-Gr $12,750 1 :293 1:00 1:303 1:592 44 1/4 33¢ 32£ 3o2¢ 32£ 44£ :292 2:002 MernerAda *1.00 EvilLou,OneCanDan,HiLandor 60-0

8
Gray

GALAPAGOS br f 3 Captain Crunch-Marathon Day-Well Said
Owner: Hailee Currie,Rocky Point,PE
Breeder: Stephen P Dey,Allentown,NJ

MARY CLARE MACDONALD white-green-gol (53-6-10-10-.280)

9-2
Tr-MARY CLARE MACDONALD

(25-2-5-4-.244) Power # 50

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

LAST 5 STS. - $0
25Jun25 1Invrn1/2 ft Qua 1 :33 1:041 1:372 2:073 -- 2/2 11¡ 12¡ 13¡ 1¡ 2hd :301 2:073 MacdonaldKen Tiziano,Galapagos,N/a 64-0
TRU - 07/04/25 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa

TR PULSE THERAPY PACE



 



2 FRIDAY
04 Jul. 2025
Truro Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTOR, SUPERFECTA, TRIACTOR
NON WINNERS 4 AND 5 RACES LIFETIME HDCP.

Purse $1,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

OBSESSED WITH LOU b f 3 Sweet Lou-Art Obsession-Art Major
Owner: Tom Weatherbie,Charlottetown,PE-Redland Farms,Bible Hill,NS
Breeder: Burke Racing Stable Llc,PA;Knox Services Inc,OH;J And T Silva Purnel And Libby,FL;Weaver Bruscemi Llc,PA

DARREN R CROWE 178 blue-black-gold (76-15-11-8-.312)

3-1
Tr-DARREN R CROWE

(44-12-5-3-.358)

1:583 TRURO1/2

3, 1:583 TRURO1/2
Power # 123

2025: 8 3 4 0 $3,330
2024: 8 0 6 1 $4,407
Life: 16 3 10 1 $7,737

LAST 5 STS. - $2,073
27Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :29 :593 1:284 1:583 62 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12£ :294 1:583 CroweDar *.70 ObsessedWithLou,PlayDew,WoodmereOhdoya 68-0
20Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900lcd $1,425 1 :28 :584 1:28 1:584 67 6/8 14 11¡ 13 12 12 :304 1:584 CroweDar *.80 ObsssdWthL,WdmrOhdy,ZndysMnbm 77-0
12Jun25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :273 :563 1:262 1:563 70 1/7 22 22 2o1 2ns 22 :302 1:57 CroweDar *1.15 TobinsStorm,ObsessedWithLou,WoodmereOhdoya 73-0
6Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :271 :563 1:26 1:561 70 2/8 24 22¡ 22 22 2¢ :294 1:561 CroweDar 8.85 TobinsStorm,ObsessedWithLou,MiramichiCharlie 71-0
30May25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw2rlft $1,425 1 :28 :582 1:274 1:564 73 7/8 46 4o3¡ 2o1 22¡ 44¡ :293 1:573 CroweDar 2.45 MiramichiCharlie,WoodmereOhdoya,OnionsTeGo 62-0
23May25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :281 :583 1:291 2:00 65 3/6 2ns 33 3o2¡ 21 2¡ :302 2:00 CroweDar 4.30 Mcseashore,ObsessedWithLou,OnionsTeGo 50-0
15May25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :293 1:012 1:311 2:011 56 5/8 12 12 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :30 2:011 CroweDar 3.25 ObsessedWithLou,ShadowPrincess,MiramichiCharlie 71-0

2
Blue R

TOBINS STORM b g 3 Stag Party-Rock Solid Virtue-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Tobins Storm Stable Group,St Andrews,NS
Breeder: C Walter Cheverie,PE

ROBERT W LAFFIN 155 red-white-blue (48-4-9-4-.215)

5-2
Tr-BRUCE J MC GEAN

(6-3-0-0-.500)

1:561 TRURO1/2

3, 1:561 TRURO1/2
Power # 86

2025: 6 3 0 0 $3,572
2024: 4 0 1 0 $1,500
Life: 10 3 1 0 $5,072

LAST 5 STS. - $2,942
25Jun25 1Summ1/2 ft 2-5y-Wo1-2rl $3,350 1 :283 :581 1:282 1:59 53 6/8 2o¢ 2o2 3o1£ 43 75¡ :311 2:00 LangillePau *.95 ChromedUp,SaulsbrookBolt,Wizard 69-0
12Jun25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :273 :563 1:262 1:563 74 7/7 12 12 11 1ns 12 :301 1:563 LaffinRob 7.45 TobinsStorm,ObsessedWithLou,WoodmereOhdoya 73-0
6Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :271 :563 1:26 1:561 71 1/8 14 12¡ 12 12 1¢ :301 1:561 LangillePau 3.90 TobinsStorm,ObsessedWithLou,MiramichiCharlie 71-0
25May2513Summ1/2 gd Pei Colt-Go $19,300 1 :283 :573 1:27 1:554 66 6/8 58¢ 56¡ 77£ 510 514¡ :30 1:583 LangillePau 35.05 LikeAKing,RosetownEclipse,AllMyLovin 50-1
15May25 4Truro1/2 ft Turner $13,460 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:532 79 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 34¡ 37 515£ :30 1:563 MernerAda 29.40 OneWickedMan,EvilLou,DjMustang 71-0
9May25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :312 1:03 1:322 2:013 60 1/7 11¡ 11¢ 12 11¡ 1¡ :291 2:013 LangillePau *.90 TobinsStorm,ObsessedWithLou,MiramichiCharlie 51-0
27Apr25 3Truro1/2 gd Qua 1 :312 1:031 1:351 2:044 -- 6/6 31¡ 32¡ 1o¡ 12 13¡ :293 2:044 Mc GeanBru TobinsStorm,BarnyardBuzz,ShadowPrincess 53-2

3
White R

PACIFIC DUNES b g 5 Lazarus N-Peaceful Deo-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Douglas Conrad,Bible Hill,NS
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms Llc,NJ

KENNETH R PARKER 172 red-white-blue (51-11-4-12-.337)

5-1
Tr-DOUGLAS T CONRAD

(2-0-0-1-.166)
1:592 TRURO1/2

4, 1:592 TRURO1/2
Power # 50

2025: 2 0 0 1 $232
2024: 7 2 1 0 $1,646
Life: 19 3 3 3 $4,742

LAST 5 STS. - $1,878
20Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :282 :591 1:291 2:01 49 4/8 69 6o6£ 6oo9 36¡ 37 :312 2:022 ParkerKen 19.55 Harryslinecrew,PlayDew,PacificDunes 77-0
12Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :284 :582 1:274 1:583 44 7/7 710 711 615 612 619¡ :313 2:022 ParkerKen 39.45 MarcItUp,JustaCountryBoy,LittleTaggs 73-0
23May25 1Truro1/2 gd Qua 1 :312 1:021 1:323 2:024 -- 3/4 4o6 3o3 2o1¢ 21¡ 23 :303 2:032 CroweDar Jhnnywlkrdlx,PcfcDns,ZndysMnbm 50-1
15May25 1Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :284 :583 1:284 2:002 -- x6/6 635 6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis LeggeKei KickItUpKate,ShillHanover,LucyWithDiamonds 73-0
3Nov24 6Truro1/2 ft Nw161pscd $1,500 1 :282 :582 1:293 1:592 68 4/8 68 6o5£ 2oons 12 15¢ :294 1:592 LeggeKei 5.20 PacificDunes,HowmacPowerball,JoesDreamWalking 41-0
25Oct24 6Truro1/2 ft Nw3rlft $1,450 1 :291 :591 1:302 2:012 54 1/6 66£ 6o5¡ 4oo2¢ 42¢ 2¢ :303 2:012 LeggeKei 10.50 WoodmereSinatra,PacificDunes,JoesDreamWalking 46-1
14Oct24 6Truro1/2 gd Nw220l5cd $1,450 1 :283 :593 1:313 2:042 45 6/7 713 78 64£ 3¡ 11£ :314 2:042 CroweDar 6.15 PacificDunes,SundanceSeelster,JackflashIsAGas 55-1

4
Green R

MIRAMICHI CHARLIE br c 3 Malicious-Exclamation-American Ideal
Owner: Clayton & Joseph Mccombs,Miramichi,NB
Breeder: Clayton C & Joseph D Mccombs,NB

ERNEST B LAFFIN red-white-navy (62-7-7-8-.218)

7-2
Tr-DANIEL J ROMO

(28-5-1-6-.269)

1:564 TRURO1/2

3, 1:564 TRURO1/2
Power # 97

2025: 7 3 0 3 $9,520
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 0 3 $9,520

LAST 5 STS. - $9,100
22Jun25 4Invrn1/2 ft Atss-B $6,000 1 :283 :58 1:282 1:57 67 1/6 22 21£ 2ohd 11¡ 1¡ :283 1:57 LaffinErn 3.40 MiramichiCharlie,BigPondCash,OnionsTeGo 71-0
14Jun25 6Wodst1/2 ft Nb Breeders $15,000 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:554 74 1/8 2£ 21£ 23 24 49¢ :30 1:573 HaigMar 2.70 LikeAKing,DjMustang,HereOnEarth 60-0
6Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :271 :563 1:26 1:561 66 5/8 5o13 3o7¡ 34¡ 34¡ 34¢be :301 1:57 CampbellMar *.45 TbnsStrm,ObsssdWthL,MrmchChrl broken equip 71-0
30May25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw2rlft $1,425 1 :28 :582 1:274 1:564 76 3/8 12¢ 11¡ 11 12¡ 13¡ :29 1:564 LaffinErn *1.75 MiramichiCharlie,WoodmereOhdoya,OnionsTeGo 62-0
25May2512Summ1/2 gd Pei Colt-Gr $9,650 1 :30 1:002 1:304 2:003 56 4/6 613 5o6 1oo¢ 13¢ 12¡ :294 2:003 CampbellMar 1.50 MiramichiCharlie,CamcoLucas,Rollinread 50-1
15May25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :293 1:012 1:311 2:011 55 4/8 612 7o6¡ 6oo7£ 55 33 :29 2:014 MernerAda *.35 ObsessedWithLou,ShadowPrincess,MiramichiCharlie 71-0
9May25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :312 1:03 1:322 2:013 61 4/7 55 5o3£ 55¡ 44¡ 31¢ :282 2:014 RomoDan 10.60 TobinsStorm,ObsessedWithLou,MiramichiCharlie 51-0

5
Black R

PARTY PLACE b g 4 Stag Party-Streisands Place-Artsplace
Owner: Scottie Decourcey,Fredericton,NB
Breeder: Winbak Farm,Chesapeake City,MD

COLIN M DECOURCEY 185 green-white-bla (14-2-1-2-.230)

4-1
Tr-STEFAN J DECOURCEY

(6-1-1-0-.259)

2:021 WODST1/2
2:002 WODST1/2

3, 2:002 WODST1/2
Power # 76

2025: 3 1 1 0 $1,196
2024: 15 3 3 1 $5,664
Life: 29 4 5 5 $9,028

LAST 5 STS. - $3,196
27Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :282 :582 1:282 1:59 58 4/6 67£ 5o4 5o3¢ 51£ 63£ :304 1:594 DecourceyCol 3.40 Mcseashore,TheYingyang,BigEngine 68-0
20Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw5rlftcd $1,800 1 :291 1:001 1:293 1:59 58 5/8 57¡ 6o5¡ 3o2¢ 22¡ 25£ :301 2:001 DecourceyCol 13.00 IncomeApproach,PartyPlace,Mcseashore 77-0
14Jun25 2Wodst1/2 ft Nw5rlftcd $1,600 1 :30 1:021 1:331 2:021 49 3/4 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 1nk :284 2:021 Mac PheeBro *1.25 PartyPlace,TheWickedOne,HeartLikeATruck 59-0
7Jun25 3Wodst1/2 gd Qua 1 :313 1:041 1:344 2:052 -- 4/4 4o4¡ 2ons 2o1¡ 2¡ 1ns :302 2:052 DecourceyCol PartyPlace,HomeTeamHanover,JjLinda 64-1
28Sep24 2Wodst1/2 ft Nw2&3rlcd-Hp $2,000 1 :301 1:014 1:314 2:031 34 4/6 43¢ 3o1£ 1o1¡ 11£ 11¡ :312 2:031 MaclennanSha 1.70 PartyPlace,HeartLikeATruck,HowmacPowerball 55-0
21Sep24 3Wodst1/2 ft Nw2&3rlcd $2,000 1 :302 1:02 1:311 2:022 39 5/6 55¡ 1o1 12¡ 12 11£ :311 2:022 MaclennanSha 17.90 PartyPlace,HowmacPowerball,HeartLikeATruck 60-0
14Sep24 2Wodst1/2 ft Nw2&3lcd $2,000 1 :293 :593 1:304 2:03 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HrtLkATrck,CcgnHrry,SlntMvStr scrtchd-judges 66-0

6
YellowR

HARRYSLINECREW br m 4 Rollwithitharry-Mach Believe-Mach Three
Owner: Keith Legge,Upper North River,NS
Breeder: Calvin Wm Campbell,Milton,ON

KEITH M LEGGE 180 (18-4-5-2-.413)

9-2
Tr-KEITH M LEGGE

(12-4-0-1-.361)

1:584 TRURO1/2
2:012 TRURO1/2 Q

4, 1:584 TRURO1/2
Power # 60

2025: 5 2 0 1 $1,749
2024: 7 2 0 0 $1,815
Life: 14 4 0 1 $3,564

LAST 5 STS. - $1,749
20Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :282 :591 1:291 2:01 54 2/8 13 13 15 15 16¢ :314 2:01 LaffinErn *.25 Harryslinecrew,PlayDew,PacificDunes 77-0
12Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw405l5cd $1,500 1 :283 :59 1:284 1:584 62 6/8 11¡ 12 14 11¡ 11¢ :30 1:584 LeggeKei 4.50 Harryslinecrew,Itsuptoyou,StraitShine 73-0
6Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :271 :563 1:26 1:561 59 8/8 613 611 6oo11 412 412£ :303 1:584 MernerAda 49.00 TobinsStorm,ObsessedWithLou,MiramichiCharlie 71-0
29May25 2Chrtn1/2 ft Pei Colt-Gr $5,200 1 :284 :582 1:273 1:561 55 7/7 43¡ 43 55¡ 68¡ be616 :304 1:592 LeggeKei 31.85 FreakyFanny,ShelleysSpirit,MagnificentMia 69-0
15May25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw175psd $1,550 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:593 65 7/8 45£ 45¡ 44¡ 43¡ 31¡ :304 1:594 LeggeKei 9.35 WriteTheRules,MillPondCheyenne,Harryslinecrew 71-0
4May25 5Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :291 1:002 1:31 2:01 -- 1/6 36 33¡ 2o1¢ 21¡ 21£ :301 2:012 LeggeKei FatherHughieD,Harryslinecrew,Atufflittleguy 53-0
20Aug24 5Summ1/2 ft 2-5f-Wo1-2rl $2,600 1 :284 :594 1:294 1:594 47 3/8 78£ 79¢ 87£ 75¡ 74¢ :291 2:003 LeggeKei 31.90 PrincessHalo,Wickham,Hestonsfreechips 77-0

7
Pink R

MILL POND CHEYENNE b m 6 Immachulate-Video Storage-I Am a Fool
Owner: Lee Johnson,Upper Brookside,NS
Breeder: Lee D Johnson,NS

CARL J ISENOR 163 black-red-white (13-1-2-4-.264)

6-1
Tr-LEE D JOHNSON

(6-1-2-0-.351)

1:592 TRURO1/2

6, 1:592 TRURO1/2
Power # 61

2025: 6 1 2 0 $1,512
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 4 7 3 $7,631

LAST 5 STS. - $1,182
27Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :282 :582 1:282 1:59 58 6/6 56¢ 64 63¡ 61£ 52£ :303 1:593 IsenorCar 8.45 Mcseashore,TheYingyang,BigEngine 68-0
20Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw5rlftcd $1,800 1 :291 1:001 1:293 1:59 59 7/8 813 88¡ 89 88¡ 68 :291 2:003 IsenorCar 73.65 IncomeApproach,PartyPlace,Mcseashore 77-0
12Jun25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :28 :58 1:283 1:592 60 4/7 44¡ 4o4 2o¡ 1¡ 12¢ :304 1:592 IsenorCar 4.65 MillPondCheyenne,Dustylanesebastian,BigEngine 73-0
29May25 7Chrtn1/2 ft Pei Colt-Gr $5,200 1 :291 :59 1:284 1:574 54 6/8 68¡ 6o8¢ 5o3¡ 65¡ 68£ :301 1:593 MacphersonCor 20.35 PromiseMeLater,IslebetuIslebeatu,Brokeandoutofgas 64-0
15May25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw175psd $1,550 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:593 64 1/8 34¡ 34 3o3¡ 32 21 :31 1:594 IsenorCar 2.70 WriteTheRules,MillPondCheyenne,Harryslinecrew 71-0
9May25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw160pscd $1,500 1 :284 :593 1:303 2:002 61 2/7 43£ 43 33 33¡ 24£ :301 2:012 IsenorCar 11.65 HwmcPwrbll,MllPndChynn,Dntstndnmywy 51-0
27Apr25 4Truro1/2 gd Qua 1 :321 1:032 1:35 2:06 -- 5/6 67¡ 6o10 68 67£ 35¡ :302 2:07 IsenorCar FlaminFredy,RtWhistlinWilly,MillPondCheyenne 53-2
TRU - 07/04/25 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



 



3 FRIDAY
04 Jul. 2025
Truro Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTOR, SUPERFECTA, TRIACTOR
NON WINNERS $250 L5 (W-ALL) OR $120 PS L10 OR IN 2024-25 OR 25 (MIN 10 STS)

Purse $1,450
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-3-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

PUMKIN b g 5 Artspeak-Bunkhouse Babe-Royal Mattjesty
Owner: Angela Oliver,Truro,NS
Breeder: Winbak Farm,Chesapeake City,MD

KEITH M LEGGE 180 (18-4-5-2-.413)

7-2
Tr-GARNET E ARNOLD

(13-0-3-4-.230)
1:592 TRURO1/2

4, 1:592 TRURO1/2
Power # 48

2025: 6 0 0 2 $449
2024: 14 4 1 2 $3,983
Life: 41 6 2 8 $11,582

LAST 5 STS. - $217
27Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :28 :571 1:27 1:574 47 6/8 67¢ 68 810 810 720¢ :324 2:014 LaffinRob 29.80 WesternPhil,Judicial,AtlasMarigold 68-0
20Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw301l5cd $1,450 1 :282 :594 1:292 2:002 48 2/7 33 43¡ 56¢ 45¢ 38£ :313 2:021 LaffinRob 23.50 Itsuptoyou,MrsDragonfire,Pumkin 77-0
12Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw405l5cd $1,500 1 :283 :59 1:284 1:584 37 2/8 44¢ 75£ 7o8£ 68 823¡ :324 2:032 LaffinRob 6.85 Harryslinecrew,Itsuptoyou,StraitShine 73-0
23May25 2Truro1/2 gd Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :282 1:001 1:293 2:001 48 5/7 57¡ 65 77¡ 710 719¡ :33 2:04 LaffinRob 14.05 HowmacPowerball,ReggiesGame,MrsDragonfire 50-1
15May25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw175psd $1,550 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:593 47 8/8 812 8o12 813 812 818£ :323 2:032 LaffinRob 6.80 WriteTheRules,MillPondCheyenne,Harryslinecrew 71-0
9May25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :291 :592 1:294 1:591 67 1/7 21¡ 22 21¢ 32 35£ :302 2:002 LaffinRob 3.75 FreakyFanny,BigEngine,Pumkin 51-0
27Apr25 8Truro1/2 gd Qua 1 :301 1:02 1:334 2:033 -- 1/5 33 33 44¢ 43¢ 37 :302 2:05 LaffinRob FreakyFanny,WriteTheRules,Pumkin 53-2

2
Blue T

LIFE SPEAKS b m 6 Artspeak-Life Is a Lady-Santanna Blue Chip
Owner: Pamela Moore,Truro,NS
Breeder: Anthony P Haughan;Meg J Crone,ON

JAMES E RAMSAY grey-black-gold (13-0-1-1-.068)

5-2
Tr-PAMELA L MOORE

(14-0-2-1-.103)
2:004 TRURO1/2

4, 1:581 LON1/2
Power # 46

2025: 8 0 1 0 $884
2024: 19 2 1 1 $2,820
Life: 55 6 6 4 $36,737

LAST 5 STS. - $614
27Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw125pscd $1,450 1 :281 :582 1:284 1:593 48 8/8 811 88 67 66¢ 410¢ :312 2:013 RamsayJam 15.35 Dontstandinmyway,TopOfHerTrade,ForceOfNight 68-0
20Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw132pscd $1,450 1 :283 :59 1:291 2:013 53 4/8 33 2o1¡ 2o¡ 2¡ 2hd :322 2:013 RamsayJam 11.80 GodroMachine,LifeSpeaks,TopOfHerTrade 77-0
12Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw405l5cd $1,500 1 :283 :59 1:284 1:584 50 7/8 810 8o7¢ 89¡ 89£ 713¢ :304 2:012 RamsayJam 18.70 Harryslinecrew,Itsuptoyou,StraitShine 73-0
6Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw145pscd $1,450 1 :283 1:002 1:29 1:594 44 3/8 56 64¡ 58 57¢ 79¡ :31 2:013 RamsayJam 7.65 PrideOfParadise,Payback,Atufflittleguy 71-0
30May25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw141pscd $1,500 1 :283 :584 1:284 1:582 54 4/8 59¡ 55 66¡ 58¡ 414¡ :311 2:011 RamsayJam 25.65 RtWhistlinWilly,BettimSpecialCay,StraitShine 62-0
23May25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw161pscd $1,500 1 :29 1:02 1:323 2:04 41 5/7 68¡ 66¢ 54 53 42£ :311 2:043 RamsayJam 11.65 BetOnJessica,TymalCharmer,JackflashIsAGas 50-0
15May2511Truro1/2 ft Nw165pscd $1,500 1 :284 :591 1:291 1:594 57 4/8 611 69¡ 78¡ 87 88 :303 2:012 RamsayJam 19.60 Mcseashore,StraitShine,OhPrettyBlaise 71-0

3
White S

JOHNNYWALKERDELUX br g 9 Betterthancheddar-Windsong Hope-Mach Three
Owner: Emmons Ralph Mackay,Truro-Paul Smith,Wallace,NS
Breeder: Leonard J Christopher,Acton,ON

DARREN R CROWE 178 blue-black-gold (76-15-11-8-.312)

3-1
Tr-TAMMY LYNN MAC KAY

(7-0-0-0-.000)

2:024 TRURO1/2 Q
2:004 TRURO1/2

4, 1:56 TRURO1/2
Power # 50

2025: 4 0 0 0 $124
2024: 7 1 1 2 $1,581
Life: 95 20 12 7 $22,482

LAST 5 STS. - $356
20Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw301l5cd $1,450 1 :282 :594 1:292 2:002 40 5/7 711 7o6 6o7¢ 77 717 :33 2:034 LaffinErn 4.65 Itsuptoyou,MrsDragonfire,Pumkin 77-0
12Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :284 :582 1:274 1:583 47 2/7 68¡ 68¢ 510 57¡ 514£ :314 2:013 LaffinRob 12.70 MarcItUp,JustaCountryBoy,LittleTaggs 73-0
6Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw164pscd $1,500 1 :28 :583 1:284 1:592 48 7/8 814 811 8o8£ 87£ 78¢ :302 2:01 LaffinRob 10.85 SilverhillKing,JackflashIsAGas,AtlasMarigold 71-0
30May2510Truro1/2 ft Nw176pscd $1,650 1 :283 :591 1:291 1:591 53 3/7 711 78¢ 66 67 610£ :31 2:012 MackayEmm 9.15 BigEngine,Cheddarisbetter,Thebamwagon 62-0
23May25 1Truro1/2 gd Qua 1 :312 1:021 1:323 2:024 -- 4/4 21¡ 1o1 11¢ 11¡ 13 :301 2:024 MackayEmm Jhnnywlkrdlx,PcfcDns,ZndysMnbm 50-1
9May25 10Truro1/2 ft Nw640l5cd $1,650 1 :281 :574 1:274 1:584 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GdFrdyThr,BrnxDrftr,RggsGm scrtchd-lame 51-0
4May25 7Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :301 1:012 1:313 2:023 -- 4/5 58 56 5o5¡ 43¢ 33£ :304 2:032 MackayEmm RedlandPeaches,PlayDew,Johnnywalkerdelux 53-0

4
Green T

TYMAL CHARMERP b g 6 Sunshine Beach-Instant Respect-Art Major
Owner: Paisley Mccallum,Brookfield,NS
Breeder: Tymal Farms,Oldcastle,ON

BERNARD D MCCALLUM 217 brown-gold (7-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-BERNARD D MCCALLUM

(33-2-5-4-.185)
2:013 TRURO1/2

5, 2:013 TRURO1/2
Power # 44

2025: 8 0 1 0 $562
2024: 15 2 2 3 $3,338
Life: 69 5 6 8 $10,478

LAST 5 STS. - $232
27Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw125pscd $1,450 1 :281 :582 1:284 1:593 47 3/8 46 45 45¡ 56 511¢ :32 2:014 DecourceyCol 14.35 Dontstandinmyway,TopOfHerTrade,ForceOfNight 68-0
20Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw301l5cd $1,450 1 :282 :594 1:292 2:002 47 4/7 56£ 65 78£ 66£ 511¡ :312 2:023 WhebbyNoa 11.55 Itsuptoyou,MrsDragonfire,Pumkin 77-0
12Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw405l5cd $1,500 1 :283 :59 1:284 1:584 48 1/8 33 54¢ 68 78¢ 613¢ :31 2:012 LaffinErn 28.90 Harryslinecrew,Itsuptoyou,StraitShine 73-0
6Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw164pscd $1,500 1 :28 :583 1:284 1:592 47 3/8 611 68 77¡ 77¡ 89 :31 2:011 LaffinErn 27.25 SilverhillKing,JackflashIsAGas,AtlasMarigold 71-0
30May2510Truro1/2 ft Nw176pscd $1,650 1 :283 :591 1:291 1:591 51 6/7 69£ 6o8 79 711 713¢ :304 2:014 WhebbyMar 18.45 BigEngine,Cheddarisbetter,Thebamwagon 62-0
23May25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw161pscd $1,500 1 :29 1:02 1:323 2:04 41 2/7 57 5o5¢ 6o5 74 22¢ :304 2:042 WhebbyNoa 7.40 BetOnJessica,TymalCharmer,JackflashIsAGas 50-0
15May25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw175psd $1,550 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:593 57 6/8 711 711 710 78¡ 78£ :311 2:012 WhebbyNoa 15.80 WriteTheRules,MillPondCheyenne,Harryslinecrew 71-0

5
Black T

MIGHTY MOUSE b m 14 Million Dollar Cam-Georgies Puddinpie-Life Sign
Owner: Cc Stables,Middle Sackville,NS
Breeder: Robert A Mcmillan,Beaverton,ON

ROBERT W LAFFIN 155 red-white-blue (48-4-9-4-.215)

6-1
Tr-CHRIS S COVIN

(14-0-1-1-.063)
2:032 TRURO1/2

5, 1:564 LON1/2
Power # 45

2025: 6 0 0 1 $217
2024: 21 1 4 1 $2,756
Life: 301 42 34 43 $148,455

LAST 5 STS. - $217
27Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw125pscd $1,450 1 :281 :582 1:284 1:593 45 2/8 33¡ 33 33¡ 34¡ 612¢ :323 2:02 LaffinRob 18.15 Dontstandinmyway,TopOfHerTrade,ForceOfNight 68-0
20Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw132pscd $1,450 1 :283 :59 1:291 2:013 29 2/8 21¡ 32 46¡ 88¡ 822¡ :353 2:06 LaffinRob 21.50 GodroMachine,LifeSpeaks,TopOfHerTrade 77-0
12Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw130pscd $1,450 1 :29 1:013 1:313 2:013 36 1/8 32£ 32£ 33¡ 45¡ *411¡ pl3 :313 2:034 LaffinRob 7.05 Payback,GodroMachine,LucyWithDiamonds- pl3 73-0
30May25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw301l5cd $1,450 1 :282 :582 1:291 2:003 23 7/8 714 811 821 821 834 :34 2:072 RomeoJrCar 33.85 MrLazz,Dontstandinmyway,GodroMachine 62-0
15May2513Truro1/2 ft Nw135pscd $1,450 1 :274 :574 1:272 1:58 51 4/8 45¡ 45¡ 510 514 823¢ :331 2:023 MacphersonCor 6.95 SilverhillKing,PlayDew,MrLazz 71-0
9May25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw135pscd $1,450 1 :283 :593 1:311 2:013 43 3/8 56 55 65¡ 79 718 :33 2:051 RomeoJrCar 24.15 BetOnJessica,GodroMachine,SilverhillKing 51-0
4May25 2Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 1:013 1:331 2:032 -- 4/6 58 55£ 65¡ 65¢ 56¢ :302 2:043 RamsayJam OnionsTeGo,BetOnJessica,Spinelli 53-0

6
YellowT

FORCE OF NIGHT bl g 6 Country Estate-Midnightmonet-Cookie Dough Boy
Owner: Michelle Lyn Patriquin,Macphees Corner,NS
Breeder: Michelle Lyn Patriquin,NS

ERNEST B LAFFIN red-white-navy (62-7-7-8-.218)

5-1
Tr-ERNEST B LAFFIN

(22-0-2-3-.095)
2:041 TRURO1/2

5, 2:041 TRURO1/2
Power # 48

2025: 7 0 0 1 $739
2024: 19 1 0 2 $2,369
Life: 26 1 0 3 $3,108

LAST 5 STS. - $594
27Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw125pscd $1,450 1 :281 :582 1:284 1:593 49 5/8 68 66 5o5¡ 44¡ 38¢ :312 2:011 LaffinErn 30.35 Dontstandinmyway,TopOfHerTrade,ForceOfNight 68-0
20Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw132pscd $1,450 1 :283 :59 1:291 2:013 36 8/8 89 78¡ 810 66¡ *617 pl5 :334 2:05 LaffinErn 44.00 GodroMachine,LifeSpeaks,TopOfHerTrade pl5 77-0
12Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw130pscd $1,450 1 :29 1:013 1:313 2:013 30 3ix/8 58¡ 4o3 4o3¡ 79 *618¢ pl5 :33 2:051 LaffinErn 4.15 Payback,GodroMachine,LucyWithDiamonds- pl5 73-0
30May25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw301l5cd $1,450 1 :282 :582 1:291 2:003 53 4/8 45 4o4 2o1 41¢ 44¢ :32 2:012 LaffinErn 25.10 MrLazz,Dontstandinmyway,GodroMachine 62-0
23May25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw132pscd $1,450 1 :282 :583 1:284 2:004 47 6/8 711 6o7¡ 6o8 85¢ 813£ :331 2:033 LaffinErn 47.25 MrLazz,SilverhillKing,GodroMachine 50-0
15May2513Truro1/2 ft Nw135pscd $1,450 1 :274 :574 1:272 1:58 55 8/8 815 813 814 816 619 :313 2:014 LaffinErn 9.55 SilverhillKing,PlayDew,MrLazz 71-0
9May25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw135pscd $1,450 1 :283 :593 1:311 2:013 54 7/8 89£ 89¡ 54¡ 44¡ 48¡ :311 2:031 LaffinErn 29.50 BetOnJessica,GodroMachine,SilverhillKing 51-0

7
Pink T

ATUFFLITTLEGUY b g 8 Camystic-Fox Valley Peepsho-Richess Hanover
Owner: Debbie Ellis,Truro,NS
Breeder: James Whalen,Vernon Bridge,PE

MYLES HEFFERNAN (118-10-12-15-.183)

9-2
Tr-DONALD E ELLIS

(20-3-2-4-.272) 4, 2:001 CHRTN1/2
Power # 52

2025: 7 0 0 1 $594
2024: 10 0 1 2 $1,137
Life: 85 3 9 16 $12,387

LAST 5 STS. - $478
27Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw125pscd $1,450 1 :281 :582 1:284 1:593 46 7/8 79¢ 7o6¡ 7o9 77£ 713¢be :313 2:021 CampbellAnd 25.50 Dntstndnmywy,TpOfHrTrd,FrcOfNght broken equip 68-0
20Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw132pscd $1,450 1 :283 :59 1:291 2:013 34 5/8 56 5i 5 67£ 78 *717¢ pl6 :341 2:05 EllisJef 30.55 GodroMachine,LifeSpeaks,TopOfHerTrade pl6 77-0
12Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw130pscd $1,450 1 :29 1:013 1:313 2:013 35 5i/8 46¡ 54¢ 6o5 57 *511£ pl4 :312 2:04 CampbellAnd 4.35 Payback,GodroMachine,LucyWithDiamonds- pl4 73-0
6Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw145pscd $1,450 1 :283 1:002 1:29 1:594 45 1/8 21¡ 31¡ 34 34 37¡ :312 2:011 HeffernanMyl 6.75 PrideOfParadise,Payback,Atufflittleguy 71-0
23May25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw132pscd $1,450 1 :282 :583 1:284 2:004 50 5/8 44¡ 4o4¢ 5o6 43¡ 59£ :324 2:024 DoucetRed 4.35 MrLazz,SilverhillKing,GodroMachine 50-0
15May2513Truro1/2 ft Nw135pscd $1,450 1 :274 :574 1:272 1:58 55 6/8 712 710 713 614 518£ :314 2:014 LangillePau 13.20 SilverhillKing,PlayDew,MrLazz 71-0
9May25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw135pscd $1,450 1 :283 :593 1:311 2:013 42 8/8 68 66¢ 77 810 819¡ :324 2:052 EllisJef 9.60 BetOnJessica,GodroMachine,SilverhillKing 51-0
TRU - 07/04/25 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



 



4 FRIDAY
04 Jul. 2025
Truro Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTOR, SUPERFECTA, TRIACTOR
NON WINNERS $451 L5 (W-ALL) OR $170 PS L10 OR IN 2024-25 OR 25 (MIN 10 STS) AE: NON

WINNERS 3 PM RACES LIFE Purse $1,550
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-3-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red T

OLIGARCHY x br g 4 Arthur Blue Chip-Charmbo Destiny-Rambaran
Owner: Dean Mclaughlin-Mark Taylor-Charles Miles,Fredericton,NB
Breeder: Jennifer M Ritchie,Kingston,NB

STEPHEN A TRITES 140 red-black-white (7-1-0-1-.190)

5-1
Tr-CHARLES H MILES

(7-3-0-1-.476)
2:024 WODST1/2

3, 2:024 WODST1/2
Power # 45

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 2 0 1 $5,032
Life: 18 2 0 1 $6,232

LAST 5 STS. - $1,900
14Jun25 2Wodst1/2 ft Nw5rlftcd $1,600 1 :30 1:021 1:331 2:021 -- 0/4 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PrtyPlc,ThWckdOn,HrtLkATrck scrtchd-judges 59-0
8Jun25 3Bang1/2 ft Nw500l4cd $3,800 1 :29 :59 1:284 1:583 41 2/7 78 711 711 711 724¡ :322 2:032 GraffamNic L 43.40 Screenshot,PerfectBloom,PapaClare 69-0
4Jun25 5Bang1/2 ft Qua T/p 1 :294 :594 1:301 2:004 -- 2/6 22 25 310 416 424¢ :332 2:053 ThayerSha L EaButtermilkBill,Audry,MoonbeamMagic 78-0
1Jun25 3Bang1/2 ft Nw500l4 $3,800 1 :30 1:01 1:304 2:013 21 1/6 58¡ 68 614 614 637 :352 2:09 TritesSte L 18.10 Rolandpeg,BigBadElly,Daydreamermistirae 55-0
3May25 1Wodst1/2 gd Qua 1 :31 1:02 1:334 2:042 -- 2/2 12 12¡ 1¡ 2¢ 24¡ :312 2:051 TritesSte PJSpudland,Oligarchy,N/a 55-1
13Oct24 3Bang1/2 ft Nw500l4cd $3,900 1 :283 :583 1:291 2:01 -- 1/8 12¢ 12 3x3£ 813 883 :473 2:173 CampbellWin 6.20 AmericanFlight,ObsceneBlueChip,StubNBugs 53-0

2
Blue R

RT WHISTLIN WILLY b g 4 A Rocknroll Dance-Au Dragon-Dragons Lair
Owner: Reginald Ferguson,PE-Brennan Crowe,NS-Wayne Macdonald,QC-Aline Farrell,NB
Breeder: Brocious Racing Stable In,PA

DARREN R CROWE 178 blue-black-gold (76-15-11-8-.312)

5-2
Tr-DARREN R CROWE

(44-12-5-3-.358)

1:582 TRURO1/2
1:541 MEA5/8

3, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2025: 4 1 0 0 $807
2024: 23 10 2 4 $37,639
Life: 39 15 5 5 $48,292

LAST 5 STS. - $1,352
27Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Qua-T&p 1 :313 1:032 1:334 2:032 -- 3/4 45¡ 3o2£ 1o1 11 11¢ :293 2:032 CroweDar RtWhistlinWilly,PremierHeiress,TenaciousTed 68-0
12Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :284 :582 1:274 1:583 -- 3/7 56¡ 56¢ x7dis 7dis 7dis CroweDar 2.15 MarcItUp,JustaCountryBoy,LittleTaggs 73-0
10Jun25 3Summ1/2 ft 2-5y-Wo3-5rl $3,700 1 :284 :582 1:27 1:544 -- 1/7 49 46¢ x7dis 7dis 7dis CroweDar 26.85 LittleLeroy,AlmostAmos,LouieTheGreat 66-0
30May25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw141pscd $1,500 1 :283 :584 1:284 1:582 66 2/8 47¡ 3o2¢ 1o2 12 1¡ :293 1:582 CroweDar *.45 RtWhistlinWilly,BettimSpecialCay,StraitShine 62-0
19May253Summ1/2 ft 2-5y-Wo1-2rl $3,350 1 :293 1:003 1:311 2:001 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00e LouieTheGreat,Wizard,LyonsTugOfWar scrtchd-sick 55-0
15May25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw186pscd $1,650 1 :283 :591 1:292 1:594 61 6/8 812 810 2o1¢ 53 53¡ :304 2:002 CroweDar 4.85 Cheddarisbetter,Thebamwagon,HowmacPowerball 71-0

3
White S

BETTIM SPECIAL CAY br g 3 Tobago Cays-Bettim Vicky-Aahm Canadian Now
Owner: Jeffrey Lilley,PE-Danny Purcell,NS-D Blair Maclauchlan,PE-Douglas Lowthers,NS
Breeder: Jeffrey S Lilley,PE

JASON K HUGHES 180 burgundy-blue-w (183-26-27-30-.278)

3-1
Tr-GEORGE E RENNISON

(84-20-12-9-.353)

2:044 TRURO1/2 Q
1:592 CHRTN1/2

2, 1:592 CHRTN1/2
Power # 54

2025: 7 0 1 0 $1,856
2024: 9 2 1 0 $10,122
Life: 16 2 2 0 $11,978

LAST 5 STS. - $1,711
22Jun25 4Invrn1/2 ft Atss-B $6,000 1 :283 :58 1:282 1:57 55 5/6 59¡ 58 57 59¢ 512¢ :293 1:592 LangillePau 5.40 MiramichiCharlie,BigPondCash,OnionsTeGo 71-0
12Jun25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :273 :563 1:262 1:563 65 6/7 79£ 6o9 6o7¢ 65¢ 58¡ :302 1:581 ParkerKen 8.45 TobinsStorm,ObsessedWithLou,WoodmereOhdoya 73-0
6Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :271 :563 1:26 1:561 56 7/8 817 713 712 615 617be :311 1:593 DesrocheRya 17.15 TbnsStrm,ObsssdWthL,MrmchChrl broken equip 71-0
30May25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw141pscd $1,500 1 :283 :584 1:284 1:582 67 6/8 611 67 5o5¢ 35 2¡ :283 1:582 CampbellAnd 4.45 RtWhistlinWilly,BettimSpecialCay,StraitShine 62-0
25May252Summ1/2 gd Pei Colt-Gr $9,650 1 :292 :594 1:302 1:593 51 4/6 410 3o3£ 3o¡ 35¡ 410 :311 2:013 LangillePau *1.45 Bentley,DustyLaneLevi,Twomacsonemoon 48-2
15May25 4Truro1/2 ft Turner $13,460 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:532 81 3/8 55¢ 54¡ 46¡ 48¡ 616 :293 1:563 CroweDar 22.10 OneWickedMan,EvilLou,DjMustang 71-0

4
Green R

DJ DRAGON b g 3 Fear the Dragon-Valentina De Vie-Bettors Delight
Owner: Brady Doyle,Stratford,PE-Charles Symes,Springhill,NS
Breeder: Joie De Vie Farm Llc,NJ

COREY W MACPHERSON 200 blue-green-grey (253-38-42-44-.300)

7-2
Tr-GEORGE E RENNISON

(84-20-12-9-.353)

2:002 INVRN1/2

3, 2:002 INVRN1/2
Power # 51

2025: 8 2 0 0 $1,533
2024: 3 0 0 0 $533
Life: 11 2 0 0 $2,066

LAST 5 STS. - $763
22Jun25 1Invrn1/2 ft Nw1&2rl-Hcp $1,100 1 :292 :584 1:302 2:002 56 6/7 6o9£ 3o3£ 1o1 1¡ 1¡ :30 2:002 CampbellMar *.80 DjDragon,MjRae,MissChiliPepper 71-0
17Jun25 5Summ1/2 ft 2-5y-Wo1-2rl $3,350 1 :282 :584 1:284 1:57 54 8/8 812 810 810 88¡ 712 :283 1:592 SweetBra 77.70 Dilicious,BrookdaleLayton,RosetownEclipse 68-0
10Jun2513Summ1/2 ft 2-5y-Wo1-2rl $3,350 1 :284 :591 1:283 1:591 51 8/8 813 810 7o9¡ 68¢ 65¡ :294 2:001 SweetBra 8.60 DontComeLookin,TimberleaDuke,StarshipDestiny 66-0
3Jun25 5Summ1/2 ft 2-5y-Wo1-2rl $3,350 1 :29 :573 1:271 1:571 57 1/9 58¢ 510 56 64¡ 44 :293 1:58 MacphersonCor 9.35 Wizard,Dilicious,GascoigneAC 66-0
30May25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw2rlft $1,425 1 :28 :582 1:274 1:564 63 8/8 814 810 7o9 611 613£ :30 1:593 CampbellAnd 76.20 MiramichiCharlie,WoodmereOhdoya,OnionsTeGo 62-0
23May25 1Truro1/2 gd Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :284 1:00 1:31 2:022 57 1/6 55£ 5o3¢ 3o2¢ 2hd 12¢ :31 2:022 DoucetRed *.50 DjDragon,SmilinNRollen,AmazingMac 50-1

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $5,000
DONTSTANDINMYWAY br g 14 Dontgetinmyway-Peachy Yankee-Electric Yankee
Owner: Charles Oconnor-Zachary & Helen Landry,NS
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

KENNETH R PARKER 172 red-white-blue (51-11-4-12-.337)

6-1
Tr-CHARLES F OCONNOR

(8-1-1-1-.236)

1:593 TRURO1/2

3, 1:571 HOP7/8
Power # 62

2025: 8 1 1 1 $1,606
2024: 23 0 6 6 $3,662
Life: 298 29 39 47 $49,140

LAST 5 STS. - $1,236
27Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw125pscd $1,450 1 :281 :582 1:284 1:593 59 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1£ :303 1:593 ParkerKen 7.20 Dontstandinmyway,TopOfHerTrade,ForceOfNight 68-0
20Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw301l5cd $1,450 1 :282 :594 1:292 2:002 45 7/7 69 5o3£ 4o5 55¡ 614 :324 2:031 MacdonaldMar 15.95 Itsuptoyou,MrsDragonfire,Pumkin 77-0
12Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw405l5cd $1,500 1 :283 :59 1:284 1:584 50 5/8 78¡ 6o5¢ 5o6¡ 56¡ 511 :31 2:01 CampbellAnd 14.35 Harryslinecrew,Itsuptoyou,StraitShine 73-0
6Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw145pscd $1,450 1 :283 1:002 1:29 1:594 44 2/8 44¡ 2o1 2o4 45 48¢ :313 2:012 ParkerKen 2.75 PrideOfParadise,Payback,Atufflittleguy 71-0
30May25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw301l5cd $1,450 1 :282 :582 1:291 2:003 57 3/8 33 33 4o3 21 2¢ :304 2:003 CampbellAnd 3.15 MrLazz,Dontstandinmyway,GodroMachine 62-0
23May25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw132pscd $1,450 1 :282 :583 1:284 2:004 52 8/8 813 8o10 8o9¡ 63£ 49£ :321 2:024 MacdonaldRin 108.00 MrLazz,SilverhillKing,GodroMachine 50-0

6
YellowR

JJ LINDA b m 6 Tobago Cays-Canaco Quickset-Artiscape
Owner: Gerard Gallant,Cocagne,NB
Breeder: Jamie J Mac Kinley,PE

GERARD N GALLANT 135 red-black (1-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-GERARD N GALLANT

(1-0-0-0-.000)
2:04 WODST1/2

3, 1:572 CHRTN1/2
Power # 43

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 1 2 2 $2,712
Life: 44 5 7 11 $23,099

LAST 5 STS. - $450
14Jun25 3Wodst1/2 ft Nw800l4cd $1,400 1 :283 :583 1:283 1:582 44 6/7 711 713 713 716 724 :32 2:031 GallantGer 66.70 Therealprincess,ElmGroveQuest,TobinsHottie 60-0
7Jun25 3Wodst1/2 gd Qua 1 :313 1:041 1:344 2:052 -- 3/4 33 43¡ 4o3¡ 42¡ 33 :303 2:06 GallantGer PartyPlace,HomeTeamHanover,JjLinda 64-1
5Oct24 1Wodst1/2 sy Nw2000cd-Hcp $1,800 1 :303 1:042 1:373 2:101 44 2/5 21 2o2 2o¢ 2£ 22 :33 2:103 GallantGer 2.10 SlightlyTwisted,JjLinda,CocagneHarry 57-3
28Sep24 4Wodst1/2 ft Nw800l4cd $2,100 1 :294 1:00 1:282 1:583 31 5/7 712 6o17 618 620 623¡ :311 2:031 GallantGer 17.60 TobinsHottie,TheIdealHuntress,TobinsBarnParty 57-0
21Sep24 2Wodst1/2 ft Nw800l4cd $2,100 1 :29 :583 1:283 1:591 38 5/6 57 68¡ 66£ 68 617£ :324 2:024 GallantGer 13.80 Emperor,JoeCOneFiveoh,TobinsBarnParty 62-0
14Sep24 4Wodst1/2 ft Nw1200l4cd $2,200 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:593 45 3/6 66¢ 66 611 612 614£ :32 2:023 GallantGer 46.85 WindsongNapoleon,Littlestitious,ElmGroveQuest 69-0

7
Pink S

DUSTYLANESEBASTIAN b g 7 Steelhead Hanover-Sea Anna Win-Ameripan Gigolo
Owner: Cameron Maceachen,Lower Onslow,NS
Breeder: Tim Banks,Charlottetown,PE

ERNEST B LAFFIN red-white-navy (62-7-7-8-.218)

4-1
Tr-CAMERON MACEACHEN

(7-0-1-1-.126) 4, 1:554 TRURO1/2
Power # 57

2025: 7 0 1 1 $910
2024: 21 1 3 2 $4,166
Life: 97 12 15 15 $29,787

LAST 5 STS. - $640
27Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :28 :571 1:27 1:574 60 2/8 43 43¡ 34 44¢ 45¡ :31 1:584 LaffinErn 4.30 WesternPhil,Judicial,AtlasMarigold 68-0
20Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :272 :571 1:27 1:584 47 6/8 712 7o9 7o10 711 619¢ :333 2:023 LaffinErn 46.70 MrLazz,JustaCountryBoy,WriteTheRules 77-0
12Jun25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :28 :58 1:283 1:592 56 1/7 1¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2¡ 22¢ :311 1:594 LaffinErn *.75 MillPondCheyenne,Dustylanesebastian,BigEngine 73-0
30May25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :281 :57 1:262 1:582 61 3/7 56 5o9£ 3o7¢ 38¢ 56¡ :314 1:593 LaffinErn 49.45 WesternPhil,WaterfordGirl,TheYingyang 62-0
23May25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:582 64 4/7 48 4o8 3o7¡ 46¢ 69¢ :313 2:001 LaffinErn 24.20 WesternPhil,RisinHorizon,KDOverdrive 50-0
15May25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :282 :584 1:281 2:00 59 5/8 68¡ 68 65¡ 64 62£ :312 2:003 LaffinErn 37.35 WesternPhil,RisinHorizon,GoodFridayThree 71-0

8
Gray S

PLAY DEW b g 4 Shadow Play-Dew It Again-Dragon Again
Owner: Stephen Macleod-Keith Legge,NS
Breeder: Charlotte Ranch,NB

KEITH M LEGGE 180 (18-4-5-2-.413)

9-2
Tr-STEPHEN G MACLEOD

(14-2-5-0-.341)

2:001 TRURO1/2
2:033 TRURO1/2

4, 2:001 TRURO1/2
Power # 63

2025: 8 1 3 0 $1,725
2024: 18 1 0 4 $2,528
Life: 26 2 3 4 $4,253

LAST 5 STS. - $1,290
27Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :29 :593 1:284 1:583 62 7/6 32£ 2o1¡ 2o1¡ 32 22£ :301 1:591 LeggeKei 22.85 ObsessedWithLou,PlayDew,WoodmereOhdoya 68-0
20Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :282 :591 1:291 2:01 49 1/8 23 23 25 25 26¢ :32 2:021 MacdonaldMar 6.35 Harryslinecrew,PlayDew,PacificDunes 77-0
12Jun25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :273 :563 1:262 1:563 58 5/7 68¢ 79¡ 77¡ 76¢ 714 :313 1:592 LeggeKei 50.35 TobinsStorm,ObsessedWithLou,WoodmereOhdoya 73-0
6Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw1r1261lcd $1,400 1 :291 :591 1:30 2:001 52 6/8 12 14 14 12¡ 12£ :301 2:001 MernerAda 2.50 PlayDew,Twomacsonemoon,ZendayasMoonbeam 71-0
30May25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw2rlft $1,425 1 :28 :582 1:274 1:564 54 5/8 610 78 810 814 *821 pl7 :311 2:01 WhebbyMar 25.45 MiramichiCharlie,WoodmereOhdoya,OnionsTeGo pl7 62-0
23May25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :281 :583 1:291 2:00 58 2/6 31¢ 55 44¢ 53¢ 55£ :311 2:011 LaffinErn 4.85 Mcseashore,ObsessedWithLou,OnionsTeGo 50-0
TRU - 07/04/25 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



 



5 FRIDAY
04 Jul. 2025
Truro Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTOR, SUPERFECTA, TRIACTOR
NON WINNERS $801 L5 (W-ALL) OR $180 PS L10 OR IN 2024-25 OR 25 (MIN 10 STS) AE: $7,000

CLAIMERS Purse $1,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-3-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

WRITE THE RULES b m 5 Sportswriter-Big Bottom-The Panderosa
Owner: Paul Burgess,Fredericton,NB
Breeder: Winbak Farm,Chesapeake City,MD

BERNARD D MCCALLUM 217 brown-gold (7-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-BERNARD D MCCALLUM

(33-2-5-4-.185)

1:593 TRURO1/2
1:563 CHRTN1/2

3, 1:554 WBSB7/8
Power # 72

2025: 7 1 0 1 $1,566
2024: 26 6 3 4 $12,110
Life: 52 8 6 8 $36,499

LAST 5 STS. - $714
27Jun25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw865l5cd $1,800 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:571 63 1/6 33¡ 33¡ 44 43£ 66£ :311 1:583 MccallumBer 27.05 CrimeBoss,IncomeApproach,GoodFridayThree 68-0
20Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :272 :571 1:27 1:584 49 3/8 58 5o6 5o7¡ 38 317¢ :334 2:021 DecourceyCol 24.45 MrLazz,JustaCountryBoy,WriteTheRules 77-0
12Jun25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :28 :58 1:283 1:592 53 5/7 68 6o6¡ 4o2 31¡ 54¢ :311 2:001 ParkerKen 3.55 MillPondCheyenne,Dustylanesebastian,BigEngine 73-0
30May2510Truro1/2 ft Nw176pscd $1,650 1 :283 :591 1:291 1:591 62 7/7 45¡ 44¡ 43¡ 43 42£ :30 1:594 ParkerKen 3.50 BigEngine,Cheddarisbetter,Thebamwagon 62-0
23May25 2Truro1/2 gd Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :282 1:001 1:293 2:001 61 3/7 45 3o2¡ 2o1 21¡ 48¢ :32 2:014 LaffinErn 2.35 HowmacPowerball,ReggiesGame,MrsDragonfire 50-1
15May25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw175psd $1,550 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:593 66 4/8 12¡ 12 12 12 11 :312 1:593 LaffinErn *.95 WriteTheRules,MillPondCheyenne,Harryslinecrew 71-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $10,500
REDLAND PEACHES b m 4 Mcwicked-Alexander Valley-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Josh Macdonald-Gordon Coles-Ingham Jenkins,PE
Breeder: Arnold J Hagen,Bible Hill,NS

DARREN R CROWE 178 blue-black-gold (76-15-11-8-.312)

5-2
Tr-DARREN R CROWE

(44-12-5-3-.358)

1:552 CHRTN1/2
1:572 SUMM1/2

4, 1:552 CHRTN1/2
Power # 50

2025: 6 2 0 0 $3,076
2024: 19 2 3 1 $13,166
Life: 27 6 3 1 $18,542

LAST 5 STS. - $2,266
27Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :291 :584 1:291 1:572 65 2/6 21¡ 22 31¡ 32¡ 62 :282 1:574 CroweDar 2.00 Privilege,CoolDew,SaulsbrookFeisty 68-0
19Jun25 11Chrtn1/2 ft Pei Colt-Gr $5,200 1 :283 :581 1:272 1:561 59 7/7 710 7o6¡ 7o6£ 77¢ 76¡ :283 1:572 CroweDar 3.00 WoodmereKennedie,IslebetuIslebeatu,Allaboutthebet 68-0
5Jun25 1Chrtn1/2 ft F-Wo3-5rlcd $3,700 1 :282 :572 1:264 1:552 72 1/7 1£ 11 1¢ 11¢ 13¡ :283 1:552 CroweDar 11.15 RedlandPeaches,SensationalGal,Talldarklatte 75-0
29May25 7Chrtn1/2 ft Pei Colt-Gr $5,200 1 :291 :59 1:284 1:574 54 4/8 710 710 86£ 87¡ 47£ :291 1:592 CroweDar 17.05 PromiseMeLater,IslebetuIslebeatu,Brokeandoutofgas 64-0
15May25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw1110l5cd $2,000 1 :293 :581 1:281 1:58 63 7/8 810 819 7o11 79¡ 711¢ :294 2:001 CroweDar 23.05 LadyNParadise,BronxDrifter,JustaCountryBoy 71-0
9May25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :283 1:00 1:312 2:011 63 6/7 69 6o6 2o1 1ns 1ns :293 2:011 CroweDar 3.95 RedlandPeaches,TheYingyang,Dustylanesebastian 51-0

3
White S

RISIN HORIZON b g 7 Vertical Horizon-Raritan-Artiscape
Owner: Wont Back Down Stable,North River,NS
Breeder: Keith L Clark;Kvp Farms,AB

MARY CLARE MACDONALD white-green-gol (53-6-10-10-.280)

3-1
Tr-GARDNER MC CALLUM

(40-2-4-5-.147)
1:59 TRURO1/2

4, 1:563 TRURO1/2
Power # 47

2025: 8 0 2 1 $1,672
2024: 20 2 3 3 $5,279
Life: 104 14 20 14 $45,233

LAST 5 STS. - $680
27Jun25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw865l5cd $1,800 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:571 66 4/6 68¡ 68¢ 66£ 65 44£ :301 1:581 CroweDar 4.15 CrimeBoss,IncomeApproach,GoodFridayThree 68-0
20Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:574 65 2/7 33¡ 43¢ 53¡ 54 34£ :303 1:584 CroweDar 14.10 BettorOnThanOff,Privilege,RisinHorizon 77-0
12Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1201l5cd $2,000 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:564 59 7/8 712 711 79¡ 78 613£ :302 1:593 CroweDar 11.85 SaulsbrookFeisty,CoolDew,CrimeBoss 73-0
6Jun25 10Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:561 60 7/8 79 76 7o8¡ 57¡ 413 :30 1:584 CroweDar 25.95 LadyDevine,FifthEstate,CrimeBoss 71-0
30May25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:57 62 7/7 715 713 79£ 611 713£ :31 1:594 LaffinRob 21.10 KDOverdrive,GoodFridayThree,FifthEstate 62-0
23May25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:582 68 6/7 611 6o11 4o9 26 24£ :302 1:592 CroweDar 2.30 WesternPhil,RisinHorizon,KDOverdrive 50-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $9,800
ITSUPTOYOU b m 5 Rollwithitharry-Safety Net-Bettors Delight
Owner: Leslie & Linda Parker,Shubenacadie,NS
Breeder: Tony Zuethoff,Pictou,NS

KENNETH R PARKER 172 red-white-blue (51-11-4-12-.337)

4-1
Tr-LESLIE D PARKER

(16-2-3-3-.291)

2:002 TRURO1/2
1:561 SUMM1/2

4, 1:561 SUMM1/2
Power # 58

2025: 8 1 1 0 $1,322
2024: 31 3 8 4 $10,900
Life: 79 13 22 12 $77,871

LAST 5 STS. - $1,162
27Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :282 :582 1:282 1:59 59 3/6 44¢ 4o2¡ 3oo1¡ 3¡ 41£ :304 1:592 CroweDar 3.70 Mcseashore,TheYingyang,BigEngine 68-0
20Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw301l5cd $1,450 1 :282 :594 1:292 2:002 59 6/7 45¡ 11 12¡ 12¡ 17£ :31 2:002 ParkerKen *.60 Itsuptoyou,MrsDragonfire,Pumkin 77-0
12Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw405l5cd $1,500 1 :283 :59 1:284 1:584 61 4/8 67 4o3¢ 2oo4 21¡ 21¢ :292 1:59 ParkerKen *.55 Harryslinecrew,Itsuptoyou,StraitShine 73-0
6Jun25 12Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :284 1:001 1:292 1:582 51 7/8 811 87 89¡ 78¡ 610£ :292 2:003 CroweDar 13.35 ElmGrovePenney,HowmacPowerball,WesternPhil 71-0
30May25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :281 :57 1:262 1:582 59 2/7 44¡ 48¡ 68£ 610 67¢be :313 1:594 RomeoJrCar 33.40 WesternPhil,WaterfordGirl,TheYingyang broken equip 62-0
23May25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:542 68 6/7 613 69£ 612 612 624£ :313 1:592 ParkerKen 27.15 LikeAGlove,WoodmereIdealArt,Privilege 50-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $7,000
WESTERN PHIL b g 11 Sportswriter-Matter of Style-Matts Scooter
Owner: Carrie Saunders,Bible Hill,NS
Breeder: Hudson Standrdbrd Stb Inc,QC

KEITH M LEGGE 180 (18-4-5-2-.413)

7-2
Tr-CARRIE L SAUNDERS

(19-5-2-7-.444)

1:553 FLMD1/2
1:552 SUMM1/2

5, 1:503 WBSB7/8
Power # 106

2025: 15 6 0 3 $10,745
2024: 26 5 2 4 $16,412
Life: 226 42 32 32 $237,066

LAST 5 STS. - $2,101
27Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Op5000clm $1,550 1 :28 :571 1:27 1:574 66 5/8 1¡ 11 12 12¡ 13 :304 1:574 LeggeKei *.40 WesternPhil,Judicial,AtlasMarigold 68-0
20Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Op7000clm $1,800 1 :291 1:001 1:293 1:59 57 1/8 22 22 43¡ 44 57¡ :301 2:002 CroweDar 1.30 IncomeApproach,PartyPlace,Mcseashore 77-0
12Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Op7000clm $1,800 1 :284 :594 1:301 1:593 56 3/8 33¡ 42¡ 3oo1¢ 2ns 42 :293 2:00 LeggeKei *.70 TheYingyang,HowmacPowerball,WaterfordGirl 73-0
6Jun25 12Truro1/2 ft Op7000clm $1,800 1 :284 1:001 1:292 1:582 56 2/8 21¡ 31£ 32 21¡ 33 :291 1:59 DoucetRed *.50 ElmGrovePenney,HowmacPowerball,WesternPhil 71-0
30May25 4Truro1/2 ft Op7000clm $1,800 1 :281 :57 1:262 1:582 66 5/7 11¡ 12 16 17 14£ :32 1:582 ParkerKen *.95 WesternPhil,WaterfordGirl,TheYingyang 62-0
23May25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:582 72 1/7 14 16 17 16 14£ :311 1:582 DoucetRed *.60 WesternPhil,RisinHorizon,KDOverdrive 50-0

6
YellowR

ATLAS MARIGOLD b g 5 Betting Line-Double Switch-Russell Hanover
Owner: Wont Back Down Stable,North River,NS
Breeder: Russell C Williams,Hanover,PA

CARL J ISENOR 163 black-red-white (13-1-2-4-.264)

7-1
Tr-GARDNER MC CALLUM

(40-2-4-5-.147)
2:00 TRURO1/2

3, 1:573 FLMD1/2
Power # 49

2025: 8 0 0 2 $1,239
2024: 25 4 2 2 $4,652
Life: 50 6 4 5 $15,916

LAST 5 STS. - $744
27Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :28 :571 1:27 1:574 64 3/8 55¢ 55 4o5 34 33¡ :302 1:582 IsenorCar 7.65 WesternPhil,Judicial,AtlasMarigold 68-0
20Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :282 :591 1:291 2:01 39 5/8 711 78¢ 710 811 415¢ :324 2:04 CroweDar 3.10 Harryslinecrew,PlayDew,PacificDunes 77-0
12Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :284 :594 1:301 1:593 52 5/8 89¢ 8o6 6o4 63 74¡ :292 2:002 CroweDar 11.30 TheYingyang,HowmacPowerball,WaterfordGirl 73-0
6Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw164pscd $1,500 1 :28 :583 1:284 1:592 52 5/8 712 7o9 6o5¡ 65 32¢ :30 1:594 LangillePau 2.15 SilverhillKing,JackflashIsAGas,AtlasMarigold 71-0
30May2510Truro1/2 ft Nw176pscd $1,650 1 :283 :591 1:291 1:591 61 4/7 58¡ 56 5o3£ 54 53 :294 1:594 LaffinRob 6.60 BigEngine,Cheddarisbetter,Thebamwagon 62-0
23May25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw185pscd $1,650 1 :274 :581 1:283 1:592 62 5/6 611 6o8 57 55 44 :301 2:001 LaffinRob 11.90 CoolDew,LittleTaggs,Thebamwagon 50-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $7,000
THE YINGYANG b g 7 Thinking out Loud-Rockin Alice-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: David Settle,Truro-Anthony Repchull,Halifax,NS
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,Lucan,ON

ROBERT W LAFFIN 155 red-white-blue (48-4-9-4-.215)

5-1
Tr-DAVID M SETTLE

(8-1-2-1-.305)

1:593 TRURO1/2
1:561 TRURO1/2

6, 1:561 TRURO1/2
Power # 80

2025: 8 1 2 1 $2,160
2024: 19 3 4 3 $5,545
Life: 97 14 16 16 $30,763

LAST 5 STS. - $1,476
27Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Op7000clm $1,800 1 :282 :582 1:282 1:59 59 1/6 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¢ 21be :304 1:591 LaffinRob 5.45 Mcseashore,TheYingyang,BigEngine broken equip 68-0
20Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Op7000clm $1,800 1 :291 1:001 1:293 1:59 54 3/8 34 33¡ 56 66¡ 811£ :303 2:012 LaffinRob 18.70 IncomeApproach,PartyPlace,Mcseashore 77-0
12Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Op7000clm $1,800 1 :284 :594 1:301 1:593 57 1/8 12 11¢ 11 1ns 11 :292 1:593 LaffinRob 8.20 TheYingyang,HowmacPowerball,WaterfordGirl 73-0
6Jun25 12Truro1/2 ft Op7000clm $1,800 1 :284 1:001 1:292 1:582 46 3/8 33 4o3 5o6¢ 68 714£ :304 2:012 LaffinRob 11.90 ElmGrovePenney,HowmacPowerball,WesternPhil 71-0
30May25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :281 :57 1:262 1:582 62 1/7 21¡ 22 26 27 35¡ :314 1:592 LaffinRob 2.15 WesternPhil,WaterfordGirl,TheYingyang 62-0
23May25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:582 66 7/7 24 26 27 36 57£ :312 2:00 LaffinRob 6.35 WesternPhil,RisinHorizon,KDOverdrive 50-0

8
Gray R

WATERFORD GIRL bl m 4 E L Rocket-Barefoot Contessa-Western Terror
Owner: Andrew Campbell,New Waterford,NS
Breeder: Andrew H Campbell,NS

COREY W MACPHERSON 200 blue-green-grey (253-38-42-44-.300)

6-1
Tr-ANDREW H CAMPBELL

(8-0-1-2-.152)
1:573 TRURO1/2

3, 1:573 TRURO1/2
Power # 52

2025: 8 0 1 2 $1,431
2024: 21 5 3 5 $15,204
Life: 34 5 6 9 $23,295

LAST 5 STS. - $891
20Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw5rlftcd $1,800 1 :291 1:001 1:293 1:59 56 8/8 69 7o7 7oo6¡ 77¡ 710¢ :301 2:01 WilsonEva 15.00 IncomeApproach,PartyPlace,Mcseashore 77-0
15Jun25 5Invrn1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,500 1 :29 :594 1:302 1:592 64 5/7 36 2o1¢ 2o1 21¡ 32£ :292 2:00 CampbellAnd 2.90 WhatsUpDoc,ZaidansLuck,WaterfordGirl 60-0
12Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :284 :594 1:301 1:593 57 7/8 55¢ 3o1¡ 2o1 3¡ 31£ :293 2:00 CampbellAnd 8.75 TheYingyang,HowmacPowerball,WaterfordGirl 73-0
6Jun25 10Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:561 58 3/8 32¡ 53 67¡ 68¡ 614 :302 1:59 DoucetRed 9.85 LadyDevine,FifthEstate,CrimeBoss 71-0
30May25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :281 :57 1:262 1:582 63 6/7 67¡ 611 5o8£ 510 24£ :311 1:592 CampbellAnd 16.05 WesternPhil,WaterfordGirl,TheYingyang 62-0
23May25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:582 64 5/7 59¡ 59¡ 611 68¡ 47¡ :302 1:594 ParkerKen 6.45 WesternPhil,RisinHorizon,KDOverdrive 50-0
TRU - 07/04/25 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa





6 FRIDAY
04 Jul. 2025
Truro Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTOR, SUPERFECTA, TRIACTOR
NON WINNERS $155 PS L10 OR IN 2024-25 OR 25 (MIN 10 STS) AE: MARES NW $300 L4

Purse $1,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-6-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

DAY OF HONOR b g 8 Bettors Delight-Day After Day-Western Hanover
Owner: Robert Mcsorley,Hanwell,NB
Breeder: Stonegate Stdbred Fms Inc,NJ

COLIN M DECOURCEY 185 green-white-bla (14-2-1-2-.230)

4-1
Tr-ROBERT T MCSORLEY

(3-0-0-0-.000)
2:032 TRURO1/2 Q

4, 1:583 NOR1/2
Power # 41

2025: 2 0 0 0 $145
2024: 10 0 1 1 $1,441
Life: 92 4 13 6 $30,090

LAST 5 STS. - $449
20Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw132pscd $1,450 1 :283 :59 1:291 2:013 46 3/8 x78£ 8o8£ 7oo9¢ 44¡ 46¢ :314 2:024 DecourceyCol 3.60 GodroMachine,LifeSpeaks,TopOfHerTrade 77-0
14Jun25 3Wodst1/2 ft Nw800l4cd $1,400 1 :283 :583 1:283 1:582 53 1/7 69 611 611 611 616 :304 2:013 DecourceyCol 11.30 Therealprincess,ElmGroveQuest,TobinsHottie 60-0
7Jun25 4Wodst1/2 gd Qua 1 :284 1:00 1:294 1:594 -- 2/5 48 48£ 49 57¡ 57 :293 2:011 DecourceyCol PressTime,HouseEdgeHanover,JoeCOneFiveoh 64-1
28Sep24 1Wodst1/2 ft Nw500l4cd-Hp $1,700 1 :293 1:002 1:311 2:023 33 x4x/5 45 x5o6¡ 44¡ 43¡ 43£ :312 2:032 DecourceyCol 2.80 JackTarMoxie,SundanceSeelster,SlightlyTwisted 55-0
21Sep24 4Wodst1/2 ft Nw500l4cd $1,700 1 :292 1:001 1:30 2:024 32 6x/7 x712 77¡ 6o10 69 66¢ :32 2:04 DecourceyCol 2.70 Oligarchy,RollinDoubles,SilentMovieStar 62-0
14Sep24 3Wodst1/2 ft Nw800l4cd $2,100 1 :282 :593 1:30 1:593 48 2/6 59 56£ 57 57 411¢ :302 2:014 DecourceyCol 10.15 Therealprincess,TobinsHottie,TobinsBarnParty 69-0
7Sep24 1Wodst1/2 ft Qua 1 :311 1:043 1:362 2:071 -- 1/2 12¡ 12 12£ 12£ 16£ :304 2:071 DecourceyCol DayOfHonor,JediJim,N/a 60-0

2
Blue R

BET ON JESSICA b m 4 Betting Line-Village Jessica-Mach Three
Owner: Mona Legge,North River,NS
Breeder: Mark A Smith,Lexington,KY

KEITH M LEGGE 180 (18-4-5-2-.413)

9-2
Tr-KEITH M LEGGE

(12-4-0-1-.361)

2:013 TRURO1/2
2:01 TRURO1/2

2, 2:00 TRURO1/2
Power # 63

2025: 7 2 0 0 $1,752
2024: 19 1 1 2 $2,188
Life: 34 4 3 5 $6,056

LAST 5 STS. - $980
27Jun25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw155pscd $1,500 1 :284 1:01 1:31 2:012 44 5/7 44 43¡ 43¡ 43 43£ :303 2:021 LeggeKei 3.25 Emperor,ReggiesGame,GodroMachine 68-0
12Jun25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :28 :58 1:283 1:592 54 2/7 32 32£ 53 53 44 :31 2:001 LeggeKei 9.50 MillPondCheyenne,Dustylanesebastian,BigEngine 73-0
6Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw164pscd $1,500 1 :28 :583 1:284 1:592 51 6/8 34¡ 33¡ 3o2¡ 32¡ 64¢ :31 2:001 MernerAda 16.55 SilverhillKing,JackflashIsAGas,AtlasMarigold 71-0
30May25 8Truro1/2 ft Op5000clm $1,550 1 :29 :581 1:273 1:59 57 3/8 5o7 69¡ 610 66¢ 77£ :31 2:003 WhebbyMar 7.65 Mcseashore,ImAMiracle,ReggiesGame 62-0
23May25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw161pscd $1,500 1 :29 1:02 1:323 2:04 46 7/7 45 43¢ 3oo1 1ns 12¢ :311 2:04 CroweDar 3.85 BetOnJessica,TymalCharmer,JackflashIsAGas 50-0
15May2511Truro1/2 ft Nw165pscd $1,500 1 :284 :591 1:291 1:594 58 6/8 714 711 67 64¡ 56 :302 2:01 LeggeKei 6.05 Mcseashore,StraitShine,OhPrettyBlaise 71-0
9May25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw135pscd $1,450 1 :283 :593 1:311 2:013 60 5/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 12 16 :302 2:013 LangillePau *.95 BetOnJessica,GodroMachine,SilverhillKing 51-0

3
White R

REGGIES GAME b g 7 Steelhead Hanover-Emerging Market-Mach Three
Owner: Donna Wilson,Brookside,NS
Breeder: Donna L Wilson,Brookside,NS

RINALDO F MACDONALD 170 green-white-gol (5-0-1-0-.111)

5-2
Tr-CYRIL J MACDONALD

(9-0-2-2-.197)
1:584 TRURO1/2

4, 1:543 TRURO1/2
Power # 63

2025: 8 0 2 2 $1,474
2024: 8 2 1 0 $2,067
Life: 79 14 6 10 $20,916

LAST 5 STS. - $886
27Jun25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw155pscd $1,500 1 :284 1:01 1:31 2:012 48 x1/7 32£ 3o2¡ 11¢ 1ns 2¡ :302 2:012 MacdonaldMar *1.05 Emperor,ReggiesGame,GodroMachine 68-0
20Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :272 :571 1:27 1:584 48 4/8 69¡ 67¡ 610 611 519 :333 2:023 MacdonaldMar 2.85 MrLazz,JustaCountryBoy,WriteTheRules 77-0
12Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1201l5cd $2,000 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:564 50 8/8 813 813 813 812 822£ :312 2:012 MacdonaldMar 19.35 SaulsbrookFeisty,CoolDew,CrimeBoss 73-0
6Jun25 12Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :284 1:001 1:292 1:582 52 4/8 56¡ 54 45 44¡ 49¡ :294 2:001 MacdonaldMar 25.10 ElmGrovePenney,HowmacPowerball,WesternPhil 71-0
30May25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :29 :581 1:273 1:59 61 1/8 46 47¡ 4o6¡ 55 33¢ :304 1:593 MacdonaldMar 1.35 Mcseashore,ImAMiracle,ReggiesGame 62-0
23May25 2Truro1/2 gd Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :282 1:001 1:293 2:001 65 6/7 69¡ 5o4£ 4o2¡ 31¡ 24¢ :31 2:01 MacdonaldRin 6.10 HowmacPowerball,ReggiesGame,MrsDragonfire 50-1
15May25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw186pscd $1,650 1 :283 :591 1:292 1:594 61 7/8 710 76£ 8o6 76¡ 74£ :301 2:004 LangillePau 2.40 Cheddarisbetter,Thebamwagon,HowmacPowerball 71-0

4
Green T

PAYBACK b g 12 Mach Three-Armbro Brandywine-Jennas Beach Boy
Owner: Brodie Ellis,Bible Hill,NS
Breeder: Michael A Guest,Boca Raton,FL

JEFF E ELLIS 215 navy blue-black (15-2-1-1-.192)

6-1
Tr-JEFF E ELLIS

(6-1-1-0-.259)

2:013 TRURO1/2
2:00 TRURO1/2

7, 1:563 FLMD1/2
Power # 78

2025: 6 1 1 0 $971
2024: 19 2 1 2 $2,738
Life: 236 23 33 22 $106,988

LAST 5 STS. - $971
20Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :282 :591 1:291 2:01 39 3/8 34¡ 3o3¡ 3o7 48 616£ :334 2:042 EllisJef 16.20 Harryslinecrew,PlayDew,PacificDunes 77-0
12Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw130pscd $1,450 1 :29 1:013 1:313 2:013 47 2/8 11¢ 11¢ 12 13 18¡ :30 2:013 EllisJef *1.00 Payback,GodroMachine,LucyWithDiamonds- 73-0
6Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw145pscd $1,450 1 :283 1:002 1:29 1:594 52 8/8 33 43 4oo4¡ 22 21£ :302 2:001 CampbellMar 2.85 PrideOfParadise,Payback,Atufflittleguy 71-0
30May25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw301l5cd $1,450 1 :282 :582 1:291 2:003 51 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 65¡ :322 2:013 EllisJef 4.00 MrLazz,Dontstandinmyway,GodroMachine 62-0
15May2511Truro1/2 ft Nw165pscd $1,500 1 :284 :591 1:291 1:594 57 3/8 22¡ 22 22 32¢ 67£ :314 2:012 EllisJef 42.00 Mcseashore,StraitShine,OhPrettyBlaise 71-0
9May25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw160pscd $1,500 1 :284 :593 1:303 2:002 57 4/7 2o1¢ 3o2£ 4o3 56£ 611¢ :312 2:023 EllisJef 26.25 HwmcPwrbll,MllPndChynn,Dntstndnmywy 51-0
4May25 7Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :301 1:012 1:313 2:023 -- 2/5 11¢ 21¢ 2o£ 31£ 46£ :321 2:04 EllisJef RedlandPeaches,PlayDew,Johnnywalkerdelux 53-0

5
Black R

GODRO MACHINE br m 10 Shanghai Phil-Four Starz Fantasy-Artsplace
Owner: Leslie & Linda Parker,Shubenacadie,NS
Breeder: Harold Duguay;9267 7327 Quebec Inc,QC

KENNETH R PARKER 172 red-white-blue (51-11-4-12-.337)

7-2
Tr-LESLIE D PARKER

(16-2-3-3-.291)

2:013 TRURO1/2

5, 1:573 FLMD1/2
Power # 64

2025: 8 1 2 3 $2,094
2024: 19 0 1 1 $2,041
Life: 186 14 20 32 $64,800

LAST 5 STS. - $1,413
27Jun25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw155pscd $1,500 1 :284 1:01 1:31 2:012 49 7/7 77¢ 7o6¡ 5o3¡ 31¡ 3¡ :294 2:012 ParkerKen 17.35 Emperor,ReggiesGame,GodroMachine 68-0
20Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw132pscd $1,450 1 :283 :59 1:291 2:013 52 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1hd :322 2:013 ParkerKen 2.00 GodroMachine,LifeSpeaks,TopOfHerTrade 77-0
12Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw130pscd $1,450 1 :29 1:013 1:313 2:013 40 8/8 713 6o4£ 5oo3¡ 34¡ 28¡ :31 2:031 ParkerKen 9.85 Payback,GodroMachine,LucyWithDiamonds- 73-0
6Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw145pscd $1,450 1 :283 1:002 1:29 1:594 44 7/8 810 7o5¡ 8o10 89¢ 810¡ :304 2:014 RomeoJrCar 7.20 PrideOfParadise,Payback,Atufflittleguy 71-0
30May25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw301l5cd $1,450 1 :282 :582 1:291 2:003 53 6/8 611 6o6£ 5o4¢ 63¡ 34 :312 2:012 ParkerKen 19.95 MrLazz,Dontstandinmyway,GodroMachine 62-0
23May25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw132pscd $1,450 1 :282 :583 1:284 2:004 56 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 23 31¡ 34£ :322 2:014 ParkerKen 6.25 MrLazz,SilverhillKing,GodroMachine 50-0
15May2513Truro1/2 ft Nw135pscd $1,450 1 :274 :574 1:272 1:58 65 1/8 21¡ 22 22 33¡ 48 :314 1:593 ParkerKen 3.20 SilverhillKing,PlayDew,MrLazz 71-0

6
YellowS

CHEDDARISBETTER br m 4 Betterthancheddar-Iced Out-Western Ideal
Owner: Dr R James Shive,Rines Creek,NS
Breeder: Rick Howles,Lake Orion,MI

GILLES J BARRIEAU 153 green-orange-wh (172-36-32-29-.368)

3-1
Tr-TREVIN K SHIVE

(16-1-4-0-.201)

1:594 TRURO1/2
1:56 OD1/2

3, 1:56 OD1/2
Power # 56

2025: 10 1 1 0 $2,089
2024: 26 5 4 0 $36,092
Life: 47 6 7 2 $46,594

LAST 5 STS. - $647
27Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Op5000clm $1,550 1 :28 :571 1:27 1:574 59 7/8 78¡ 7o9 67¢ 57¢ 58£ :311 1:593 ShiveTre 28.10 WesternPhil,Judicial,AtlasMarigold 68-0
20Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :272 :571 1:27 1:584 46 5/8 22 21¡ 25 48¡ 719¡ :343 2:023 ShiveTre 7.95 MrLazz,JustaCountryBoy,WriteTheRules 77-0
12Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1201l5cd $2,000 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:564 60 5/8 610 67¢ 66¡ 55£ 511 :302 1:59 ShiveTre 13.10 SaulsbrookFeisty,CoolDew,CrimeBoss 73-0
6Jun25 10Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:561 46 1/8 21¢ 32 36 79 825¢ :324 2:011 ShiveTre 9.35 LadyDevine,FifthEstate,CrimeBoss 71-0
30May2510Truro1/2 ft Nw176pscd $1,650 1 :283 :591 1:291 1:591 62 5/7 33 33 2o1¡ 31£ 2£ :30 1:592 ShiveTre 3.10 BigEngine,Cheddarisbetter,Thebamwagon 62-0
23May25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:542 58 3/7 37 36 510 713 735 :34 2:012 ShiveTre 18.60 LikeAGlove,WoodmereIdealArt,Privilege 50-0
15May25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw186pscd $1,650 1 :283 :591 1:292 1:594 64 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11 :302 1:594 ShiveTre *2.10 Cheddarisbetter,Thebamwagon,HowmacPowerball 71-0

7
Pink S

MRS DRAGONFIRE b m 10 Dragon Again-Marena Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Reginald Ferguson,Stratford,PE-Wayne Macdonald,Montreal,QC
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

DARREN R CROWE 178 blue-black-gold (76-15-11-8-.312)

5-1
Tr-DARREN R CROWE

(44-12-5-3-.358)
2:012 TRURO1/2

3, 1:553 RIDC5/8
Power # 58

2025: 9 0 1 1 $1,038
2024: 24 1 5 5 $4,478
Life: 229 15 36 34 $70,426

LAST 5 STS. - $651
27Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :28 :571 1:27 1:574 55 8/8 810 810 710 68¢ 612£ :312 2:002 CroweDar 28.10 WesternPhil,Judicial,AtlasMarigold 68-0
20Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw301l5cd $1,450 1 :282 :594 1:292 2:002 50 1/7 11¡ 21 22¡ 22¡ 27£ :321 2:02 CroweDar 2.45 Itsuptoyou,MrsDragonfire,Pumkin 77-0
12Jun25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :28 :58 1:283 1:592 53 3/7 56¡ 55¡ 75 74¡ 65£ :31 2:003 CroweDar 15.70 MillPondCheyenne,Dustylanesebastian,BigEngine 73-0
10Jun25 6Summ1/2 ft Nw401l4cd $2,650 1 :292 :584 1:293 1:594 46 1/8 21£ 34 43¡ 44 46¢ :304 2:01 CroweDar 10.50 CanvasOfStars,Therealprincess,DollysSky 66-0
6Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw164pscd $1,500 1 :28 :583 1:284 1:592 52 8/8 46¡ 45 54¢ 43¡ 54¢ :303 2:001 CroweDar 34.90 SilverhillKing,JackflashIsAGas,AtlasMarigold 71-0
30May25 8Truro1/2 ft Op5000clm $1,550 1 :29 :581 1:273 1:59 61 7/8 22 23 24 33¡ 65¢ :313 2:00 CroweDar 27.20 Mcseashore,ImAMiracle,ReggiesGame 62-0
23May25 2Truro1/2 gd Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :282 1:001 1:293 2:001 61 4/7 22 21¡ 32¡ 42£ 38¢ :314 2:014 CroweDar 11.65 HowmacPowerball,ReggiesGame,MrsDragonfire 50-1
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7 FRIDAY
04 Jul. 2025
Truro Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTOR, SUPERFECTA, TRIACTOR
NON WINNERS 1 AND 2 RACES LIFETIME HDCP.

Purse $1,425
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-2-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

GIAS GEM b f 2 Malicious-Gia Diamond-American Ideal
Owner: Donna Wilson,Brookside,NS
Breeder: Donna L Wilson,Brookside,NS

KENNETH J MACDONALD 180 blue-gold-white (4-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-CYRIL J MACDONALD

(9-0-2-2-.197) Power # 52

2025: 1 0 0 0 $140
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $140

LAST 5 STS. - $140
27Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :281 :584 1:293 1:592 50 2/7 46¡ 45 5o5 55 47¢ :301 2:004 MacdonaldKen 8.15 ZeroTwoSixty,Rollinread,BlueJeanBaby 68-0
20Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft 2yr-Qua 1 :301 1:021 1:331 2:021 -- 1/4 21¡ 22 2o1 1ns 22¢ :291 2:023 MacdonaldMar ZeroTwoSixty,GiasGem,CallsignRooster 77-0
12Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :324 1:054 1:38 2:073 -- 1/2 22¡ 21¡ 23 23 28 :303 2:091 MacdonaldMar PHLoverBoy,GiasGem,N/a 73-0

2
Blue

CALLSIGN ROOSTER b c 2 Cattlewash-Turning the Table-Bettors Delight
Owner: Wayne Eric Whebby,Dartmouth,NS
Breeder: Princeton Farms Inc,ON

MARC B WHEBBY 180 white-red (8-1-1-3-.319)

3-1
Tr-MARC B WHEBBY

(11-2-2-3-.373)

2:034 TRURO1/2 Q

2, 2:034 TRURO1/2 Q
Power # 57

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

LAST 5 STS. - $0
27Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft 2yr-Qua 1 :312 1:033 1:342 2:034 -- 1/4 12 11¡ 12 12 15£ :292 2:034 LaffinRob CallsignRooster,Couldofbeenthemoon,MoeTwoPointO 68-0
20Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft 2yr-Qua 1 :301 1:021 1:331 2:021 -- 3/4 47 46 44¡ 43¢ 35¢ :291 2:031 WhebbyMar ZeroTwoSixty,GiasGem,CallsignRooster 77-0

3
White S

ROLLINREAD b g 3 Rollwithitharry-Mary Read-Sunshine Beach
Owner: Ian Tate,St Andrews,NS-George Riley,Summerside,PE
Breeder: Robert T Mc Fadgen,NS

MARY CLARE MACDONALD white-green-gol (53-6-10-10-.280)

5-2
Tr-MARY CLARE MACDONALD

(25-2-5-4-.244) Power # 52

2025: 6 0 2 1 $2,775
2024: 9 0 1 3 $5,731
Life: 15 0 3 4 $8,506

LAST 5 STS. - $2,663
27Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :281 :584 1:293 1:592 58 7/7 2o1¡ 22 21¡ 2ns 22¢ :30 1:594 MacdonaldMar 4.20 ZeroTwoSixty,Rollinread,BlueJeanBaby 68-0
22Jun25 4Invrn1/2 ft Atss-B $6,000 1 :283 :58 1:282 1:57 61 4/6 47¢ 45£ 45 46¡ 46¢ :284 1:581 MacdonaldMar 23.70 MiramichiCharlie,BigPondCash,OnionsTeGo 71-0
12Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :294 1:002 1:312 2:021 41 7/7 79 7o5¡ 76£ 54¡ 64¢ :301 2:03 MacdonaldMar *1.45 JokesNewMoon,CastAwayMoon,ZendayasMoonbeam 73-0
30May25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :293 1:014 1:32 2:021 47 5/7 34 34 3o3¡ 21¡ 2¢ :293 2:021 MacdonaldMar *.55 BarnyardBuzz,Rollinread,AmazingMac 62-0
25May2512Summ1/2 gd Pei Colt-Gr $9,650 1 :30 1:002 1:304 2:003 53 5/6 48 3o4¢ 2o¢ 23¢ be33¢ :302 2:011 MacdonaldMar 61.30 MiramichiCharlie,CamcoLucas,Rollinread 50-1
15May25 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :293 1:002 1:304 2:01 56 3/8 33 44 64£ 64 52¡ :293 2:012 MacdonaldRin *1.45 WoodmereOhdoya,Twomacsonemoon,BarnyardBuzz 71-0
9May25 3Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :31 1:021 1:33 2:013 -- 1/5 44¢ 45¡ 46 46 49¡ :291 2:032 MacdonaldMar ImHungry,LikeAGlove,TourChampion 51-0
12Oct24 6Chrtn1/2 sy Atss-Brcrown $7,500 1 :293 :584 1:283 1:58 42 4/8 710 78¡ 88 89¡ 815 :304 2:01 MacdonaldMar 138.90 PhilMyBeer,Dilicious,PrinceMalicious 53-1
22Sep2413Summ1/2 ft Atss-A $19,880 1 :291 :582 1:281 1:574 42 3i/7 69¢ 713 612 612 *717 pl6 :303 2:011 MacdonaldMar 64.20 RosetownEclipse,SergeantCrowley,HereOnEarth pl6 62-0
14Sep24 4Chrtn1/2 ft Pei Colt-Gr $10,000 1 :29 :583 1:291 2:001 48 1/7 22 21£ 32¢ 31¡ 42 :31 2:003 MacdonaldMar 5.90 Bentley,Moonfall,BettimAlive 59-0

4
Green S

COCAGNE HARRY b g 8 Rollwithitharry-Artasin Memory-Art Major
Owner: Ulysse Omer Gallant,Cocagne,NB
Breeder: Ulysse Omer Gallant,Cocagne,NB

ULYSSE OMER GALLANT 180 red-blue-yellow (1-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-ULYSSE OMER GALLANT

(1-0-0-0-.000) 6, 2:101 WODST1/2
Power # 42

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 0 1 4 $1,937
Life: 38 1 8 8 $7,553

LAST 5 STS. - $852
14Jun25 1Wodst1/2 ft Nw2rlftcd $1,500 1 :29 :594 1:314 2:044 33 5/7 713 713 77¢ 75¡ 62¢ :32 2:051 GallantUly 18.35 HappysSpirit,SilentMovieStar,ShinyDiamond 59-0
7Jun25 2Wodst1/2 gd Qua 1 :303 1:042 1:371 2:064 -- 4/4 45¢ 44¡ 43£ 44¢ 45¡ :294 2:074 GallantUly HeartLikeATruck,SummerVibes,Windemereimalright 64-1
5Oct24 1Wodst1/2 sy Nw2000cd-Hcp $1,800 1 :303 1:042 1:373 2:101 41 1/5 33¡ 33£ 34¢ 34£ 35¢ :324 2:111 GallantUly 5.20 SlightlyTwisted,JjLinda,CocagneHarry 57-3
28Sep24 2Wodst1/2 ft Nw2&3rlcd-Hp $2,000 1 :301 1:014 1:314 2:031 28 2/6 54£ 64 6o4¡ 64¡ 64¢ :312 2:04 GallantUly 17.15 PartyPlace,HeartLikeATruck,HowmacPowerball 55-0
21Sep24 4Wodst1/2 ft Nw500l4cd $1,700 1 :292 1:001 1:30 2:024 36 2/7 67¡ 64¡ 56 56 42 :32 2:031 GallantUly 6.05 Oligarchy,RollinDoubles,SilentMovieStar 62-0
14Sep24 2Wodst1/2 ft Nw2&3lcd $2,000 1 :293 :593 1:304 2:03 39 3/5 43¡ 56¢ 5oo3 32¢ 23¡ :321 2:033 GallantUly 79.55 HeartLikeATruck,CocagneHarry,SilentMovieStar 66-0
7Sep24 4Wodst1/2 ft Nw800l4cd $2,100 1 :29 :584 1:28 1:583 35 3/5 59¢ 512 518 519 524¢ :314 2:032 GallantUly 11.05 Littlestitious,TobinsHottie,RollinDoubles 60-0
30Aug24 3Wodst1/2 ft Nw520l4cd $1,700 1 :311 1:032 1:331 2:04 25 1/5 21£ 43£ 4o7¢ 35 36£ :304 2:052 GallantUly 6.55 JjLinda,ElmGroveNanci,CocagneHarry 77-0
23Aug24 4Wodst1/2 ft Maiden-Cd $1,800 1 :293 1:01 1:31 2:04 34 3/5 45¡ 47¢ 36¡ 34¡ 33 :322 2:043 GallantUly 19.60 SlightlyTwisted,ShinyDiamond,CocagneHarry 71-0
9Aug24 1Wodst1/2 sy Nw2&3rlcd-Hp $2,000 1 :30 1:014 1:32 2:024 37 2/6 510 56 5o11 512 519 :322 2:063 GallantUly 498.95 PJSpudland,Littlestitious,HeartLikeATruck 64-4

5
Black S

JOKES NEW MOON b g 3 Bet the Moon-Private Joke-Western Ideal
Owner: Jeffrey Skinner-Robert Skinner-Daniel Hiltz,NS
Breeder: Wade J Peconi,Stanchel,PE

ERNEST B LAFFIN red-white-navy (62-7-7-8-.218)

4-1
Tr-DANIEL J ROMO

(28-5-1-6-.269)

2:021 TRURO1/2
2:04 TRURO1/2 Q

3, 2:021 TRURO1/2
Power # 47

2025: 7 1 0 0 $882
2024: 4 0 0 0 $440
Life: 11 1 0 0 $1,322

LAST 5 STS. - $882
20Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900lcd $1,425 1 :28 :584 1:28 1:584 29 7/8 816 816 821 818 838¢ :341 2:062 LaffinRob 29.80 ObsssdWthL,WdmrOhdy,ZndysMnbm 77-0
12Jun25 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :294 1:002 1:312 2:021 44 1/7 12 11¢ 11¢ 11 11¡ :304 2:021 LeggeKei 6.20 JokesNewMoon,CastAwayMoon,ZendayasMoonbeam 73-0
6Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw1r1261lcd $1,400 1 :291 :591 1:30 2:001 45 4/8 69 5o7¡ 3o5 32¡ 47¢ :303 2:013 CampbellMar 7.85 PlayDew,Twomacsonemoon,ZendayasMoonbeam 71-0
30May25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :293 1:014 1:32 2:021 21 x2/7 717 x711 719 719 727¢ :314 2:073 ParkerKen 8.90 BarnyardBuzz,Rollinread,AmazingMac 62-0
23May25 1Truro1/2 gd Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :284 1:00 1:31 2:022 53 3/6 44¢ 3o2 2o1 3¢ 55 :321 2:032 LaffinRob 5.40 DjDragon,SmilinNRollen,AmazingMac 50-1
15May25 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :293 1:002 1:304 2:01 51 8/8 813 811 7o6 75¡ 87£ :303 2:023 RomoDan 23.75 WoodmereOhdoya,Twomacsonemoon,BarnyardBuzz 71-0
9May25 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :294 1:012 1:314 2:012 54 1/8 33¢ 2o1 2o1¡ 42¡ 68 :31 2:03 RomoDan 7.65 Mcseashore,Twomacsonemoon,ShadowPrincess 51-0
4May25 3Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :291 1:01 1:322 2:014 -- 2/5 58¡ 59¡ 56¡ 54£ 59 :30 2:033 RomoDan BrookdaleLayton,CastAwayMoon,DustyDuke 53-0
27Apr25 3Truro1/2 gd Qua 1 :312 1:031 1:351 2:044 -- x4x/6 68 5o5£ 56¢ 56¡ 514£ :312 2:074 RomoDan TobinsStorm,BarnyardBuzz,ShadowPrincess 53-2
6Sep24 1Truro1/2 ft Nw1r900l $1,400 1 :292 :583 1:283 1:593 38 3/8 42¡ 46 57¡ 66 710 :313 2:013 RomoDan 7.60 AllBettor,MiramichiAlanna,Rollinread 66-0

6
YellowS

HOME TEAM HANOVER b f 3 Papi Rob Hanover-Hug a Dragoness-Dragon Again
Owner: Everette Hanson,Maugerville-Ian Donald,Fredericton,NB
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

STEPHEN A TRITES 140 red-black-white (7-1-0-1-.190)

9-2
Tr-CHARLES H MILES

(7-3-0-1-.476)
2:091 WODST1/2

2, 2:091 WODST1/2
Power # 47

2025: 1 0 0 0 $750
2024: 4 1 1 0 $4,650
Life: 5 1 1 0 $5,400

LAST 5 STS. - $5,400
14Jun25 5Wodst1/2 ft Nb Breeders $15,000 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:583 53 4/7 58¢ 5i 7£ 614 615 *616 pl5 :301 2:014 TritesSte 7.00 IsleBeaWickedwon,SummerVibes-,Mia+ pl5 60-0
7Jun25 3Wodst1/2 gd Qua 1 :313 1:041 1:344 2:052 -- 1/4 11¡ 1ns 11¡ 1¡ 2ns :303 2:052 TritesSte PartyPlace,HomeTeamHanover,JjLinda 64-1
21Sep24 3Wodst1/2 ft Nw2&3rlcd $2,000 1 :302 1:02 1:311 2:022 26 1/6 32¡ 54¡ 58 613 615¡ :323 2:052 TritesSte 7.95 PartyPlace,HowmacPowerball,HeartLikeATruck 60-0
14Sep24 1Wodst1/2 ft Maiden-Cd-Hp $1,800 1 :311 1:05 1:364 2:091 12 1/4 12 11£ 11¡ 11¡ *2hd pl1 :322 2:091 TritesSte 2.90 SummerVibes-,HomeTeamHanover+,ICanDoIt+ pl1 66-0
22Aug24 2Chrtn1/2 ft 2-5f-Nw1rlft $2,450 1 :29 :584 1:294 2:001 16 2/6 34 33¡ 612 620 628 :333 2:054 BarrieauGil *.95 GreystoneShadO,ObsessedWithLou,WatchYourBet 73-0
9Aug24 7Wodst1/2 sy Nb Breeders $15,000 1 :312 1:032 1:343 2:062 59 1/7 410 49¡ 4o5 31¡ 21£ :311 2:064 MernerAda 1.45 MyHappyPlace,HomeTeamHanover,HandleOnYou 64-4
5Aug24 1Wodst1/2 ft Qua 1 :321 1:051 1:372 2:074 -- 1/2 12 11¡ 2¡ 2¢ 21¢ :303 2:08 MilesCha WhywhywhyDalilah,HomeTeamHanover,N/a 66-0

7
Pink S

BRAZEN SEELSTER b g 6 Bettors Delight-Bold Amoretto-Big Jim
Owner: Robert Mcsorley,Hanwell,NB
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,Lucan,ON

COLIN M DECOURCEY 185 green-white-bla (14-2-1-2-.230)

5-1
Tr-ROBERT T MCSORLEY

(3-0-0-0-.000)
2:04 WODST1/2

5, 2:04 WODST1/2
Power # 53

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 0 $1,554
Life: 7 1 0 0 $1,554

LAST 5 STS. - $1,320
14Jun25 1Wodst1/2 ft Nw2rlftcd $1,500 1 :29 :594 1:314 2:044 33 6/7 1o¢ 22 32¢ 32 73 :331 2:052 DecourceyCol 3.05 HappysSpirit,SilentMovieStar,ShinyDiamond 59-0
7Jun25 1Wodst1/2 gd Qua 1 :293 1:02 1:333 2:05 -- 3/4 26 27 29 26 22¡ :30 2:052 DecourceyCol WhywhywhyDalilah,BrazenSeelster,HappysSpirit 64-1
28Sep24 2Wodst1/2 ft Nw2&3rlcd-Hp $2,000 1 :301 1:014 1:314 2:031 29 1/6 21¡ 42 53 53£ 54¢ :313 2:04 DowneyMic 10.15 PartyPlace,HeartLikeATruck,HowmacPowerball 55-0
21Sep24 3Wodst1/2 ft Nw2&3rlcd $2,000 1 :302 1:02 1:311 2:022 31 3/6 21 42£ 45 45£ be410 :321 2:042 DowneyMic 24.20 PartyPlace,HowmacPowerball,HeartLikeATruck 60-0
14Sep24 2Wodst1/2 ft Nw2&3lcd $2,000 1 :293 :593 1:304 2:03 38 1/5 1ns 21 2£ 21£ 45£ :331 2:041 MaclennanSha 3.45 HeartLikeATruck,CocagneHarry,SilentMovieStar 66-0
7Sep24 1Wodst1/2 ft Maiden-Cd $1,800 1 :293 1:012 1:32 2:04 32 3/6 12¡ 12¡ 13¡ 12¡ 12¡ :32 2:04 BarrieauGil 3.55 BrazenSeelster,PrimosLastRodeo,ICanDoIt 60-0
30Aug24 1Wodst1/2 ft Maiden $1,800 1 :301 1:002 1:30 2:021 17 4/7 67¡ 6oo9£ 516 516 524¢ :334 2:07 DecourceyCol 31.45 JpInParadise,AllOverTown,ElmGroveTuxx 77-0
23Aug24 1Wodst1/2 ft Maiden-Hcp $1,800 1 :32 1:051 1:363 2:064 12 4/5 45¢ 44£ 45¡ 46¡ 411¡ :312 2:09 DecourceyCol 7.45 Gemcard,AllOverTown,ElmGroveTuxx 71-0
9Aug24 1Wodst1/2 sy Qua 1 :33 1:053 1:374 2:10 -- 2/2 25¢ 22£ 22£ 24 27 :33 2:112 MilesCha Gemcard,BrazenSeelster,N/a 62-4
TRU - 07/04/25 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



8 FRIDAY
04 Jul. 2025
Truro Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTOR, SUPERFECTA, TRIACTOR
STANDARDBRED CANADA AGED MARES PACING SERIES 1 ST LEG

Purse $5,030
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-6-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

PREMIER HEIRESS b m 4 Stay Hungry-Premier Mirage-The Panderosa
Owner: Ross Mac Innis,Antigonish,NS
Breeder: Premier And Associates Farm,MI

ROSS MAC INNIS white-red-black (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-GARDNER MC CALLUM

(40-2-4-5-.147)

2:014 TRURO1/2 Q
1:56 FLMD1/2

2, 1:542 PHL5/8
Power # 65

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 0 1 $8,020
Life: 16 2 2 3 $27,289

LAST 5 STS. - $5,680
27Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Qua-T&p 1 :313 1:032 1:334 2:032 -- 4/4 22 21¡ 32¢ 31¡ 21¢ :292 2:033 Mac InnisRos RtWhistlinWilly,PremierHeiress,TenaciousTed 68-0
12Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :314 1:024 1:324 2:013 -- 2x/2 21¡ 22 2o1 2ns 21¢ :284 2:014 Mac InnisRos IncomeApproach,PremierHeiress,N/a 73-0
6Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :271 :563 1:26 1:561 53 4/8 x715 815 814 817 719 :311 2:00 DoucetRed 3.50 TobinsStorm,ObsessedWithLou,MiramichiCharlie 71-0
30May25 1Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :303 1:013 1:321 2:014 -- 1/1 1 1 1 1 1 :293 2:014 Mac InnisRos PremierHeiress,N/a,N/a 71-0
7Jul24 3Geod5/8 ft F-Nw3r30600l $9,900 1 :28 :562 1:253 1:544 66 1/9 58¡ 58 65¡ 65 67£ :294 1:562 YoungSco 12.35 TwinBEmpress,CheeseParty,THJackiesLegacy 77-0
24Jun24 4Grvr5/8 ft F-Nw2r30000l $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:533 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RazzinJazz,SeaGlass,JsBetthislady scrtchd-sick 75-0
10Jun24 5Grvr5/8 ft F-Nw2r30000l $8,000 1 :272 :57 1:261 1:56 67 5/8 11¡ 22 31¡ 41¡ 41¡ :294 1:561 YoungSco 1.60 CheeseParty,StayLucky,HalvaHanover 53-0
2Jun24 9Geod5/8 ft F-Nw3r34950l $9,500 1 :282 :571 1:251 1:54 68 2/7 21¡ 33 33 32 32 :283 1:542 YoungSco 7.25 ValVictorian,ControlTheFire,PremierHeiress 62-0
25May24 3Flmd1/2 ft F-Nw2r15000l $7,800 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:56 68 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11 11£ 11¡ :294 1:56 YoungSco *.20 PremierHeiress,WheresMyPhone,TheHeartValley 68-0

2
Blue R

GOING YARD b m 5 Always a Virgin-Pride Park-Park Place
Owner: Rennison Racing Inc,Truro,NS-Aiden Ferrish,Summerside,PE
Breeder: Terry L Leonard,Harvard,IL

JASON K HUGHES 180 burgundy-blue-w (183-26-27-30-.278)

4-1
Tr-GEORGE E RENNISON

(84-20-12-9-.353)

1:563 SUMM1/2
1:543 WBSB7/8

4, 1:543 WBSB7/8
Power # 65

2025: 12 3 2 0 $8,377
2024: 39 3 6 5 $33,186
Life: 88 13 11 10 $95,168

LAST 5 STS. - $4,661
22Jun25 13Invrn1/2 ft Wo1200l5s $2,000 1 :284 :583 1:284 1:583 68 5/6 21¡ 31£ 34 31£ 11¡ :29 1:583 DowlingDav 2.00 GoingYard,WindemereBestMan,EastcoastInvader 71-0
17Jun2512Summ1/2 ft Nw7rlftcd $3,400 1 :284 :584 1:273 1:57 60 5/6 55¢ 4o2¢ 65 66¡ 53£ :291 1:574 SweetBra L 11.40 FreemansLegacy,DocAwesome,HowmacExclusive 62-0
10Jun2512Summ1/2 ft F-Nw1601l4cd $3,400 1 :28 :58 1:273 1:563 68 1/5 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 11 :284 1:563 DowlingDav L 1.55 GoingYard,PlainJane,RedlandMisspretty 66-0
3Jun25 11Summ1/2 ft F-Nw1001l4cd $2,950 1 :291 :573 1:273 1:564 63 1/8 11£ 1¢ 11£ 11 13¢ :291 1:564 MacphersonCor L *.65 GoingYard,Brokeandoutofgas,PrincessHalo 60-0
18May25 10Ridc5/8 ft Op8500clm $5,200 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:551 65 5/9 1o1 31¡ 31¡ 24 46¢ :293 1:562 PouliotSte L 6.30 BettorAtHightide,DocdorMickey,MidnightMood 50-0
7May25 6Ridc5/8 ft 8500clmcd $5,200 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:551 63 7/9 811 9o8 7o5 67 610 :301 1:571 PlourdeMel L 37.30 MachArtInMotion,BeachRoller,LaBarbe 55-0
30Apr25 8Ridc5/8 ft F-8500clmhp $6,200 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:551 60 2/7 33 33 43 66 67£ :302 1:564 PouliotSte L 18.55 TheTurningPoint,BeachJourney,RondaDuLac 46-0
23Apr25 9Ridc5/8 ft F-8500clmcd $6,200 1 :272 :573 1:26 1:56 63 2/7 11¡ 21¡ 31¢ 41¡ 42£ :302 1:563 PouliotSte L *1.20 BigCheddar,BeachJourney,BeautyIsBlind 59-0
20Apr25 8Ridc5/8 ft Op8500clm $5,200 1 :281 :583 1:271 1:563 58 5/8 21 21¡ 22 22 22¢ :292 1:57 PouliotSte L 3.90 QuanBlueChip,GoingYard,MajorMotion 50-0

3
White R

ROSETOWN MARY b m 5 Pang Shui-Brodys Leona-Modern Art
Owner: Rosetown Stable,Stratford-Taylor Macpherson,Cornwall,PE
Breeder: Kerry D & Emily J Taylor;Lisa M Richards,PE

COREY W MACPHERSON 200 blue-green-grey (253-38-42-44-.300)

5-2
Tr-COREY W MACPHERSON

(74-11-13-11-.295)

1:544 CHRTN1/2
1:544 CHRTN1/2

3, 1:544 SUMM1/2
Power # 76

2025: 5 2 2 1 $8,416
2024: 27 8 8 6 $30,773
Life: 66 20 15 16 $102,369

LAST 5 STS. - $8,416
26Jun25 13Chrtn1/2 ft F-Nw2601l4cd $4,350 1 :273 :571 1:262 1:544 71 1/6 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 11¢ :281 1:544 MacphersonCor *1.50 RosetownMary,SugarBowl,ElmGroveMistress 59-0
19Jun25 7Chrtn1/2 ft F-Nw1601l4cd $3,400 1 :283 :59 1:281 1:562 64 6/6 44£ 45¢ 2o1¢ 2£ 2¡ :28 1:562 MacphersonCor *1.30 BadgirlBridgette,RosetownMary,LadyDevine 68-0
12Jun25 13Chrtn1/2 ft F-Nw2601l4cd $4,350 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:554 67 1/5 21¢ 1¢ 1£ 1£ 21 :284 1:56 MacphersonCor 1.75 TobinsBrownie,RosetownMary,SugarBowl 59-0
5Jun25 11Chrtn1/2 ft F-Nw2251l4cd $4,200 1 :272 :561 1:262 1:541 76 3/5 45¡ 44£ 4o3¡ 32£ 32¢ :273 1:543 MacphersonCor 1.80 SugarBowl,ElmGroveMistress,RosetownMary 69-0
25May2514Summ1/2 gd Pei Colt-Go $7,600 1 :281 :58 1:282 1:583 66 4/6 56£ 55¢ 4oo2¢ 2¢ 11£ :294 1:583 MacphersonCor 3.35 RosetownMary,TobinsBrownie,GalwayGirl 50-1
8May25 5Chrtn1/2 ft Qua 1 :301 1:004 1:284 1:574 -- 2/5 34 34¡ 36 35 33£ :283 1:583 MacphersonCor TobinsBrownie,SugarBowl,RosetownMary 64-0
26Dec2413Chrtn1/2 ft F&m-Pref2-Cd $4,050 1 :273 :562 1:264 1:56 73 5/5 33¢ 33 3o1£ 21¢ 42 :291 1:562 MacphersonCor 5.20 SugarBowl,TobinsBrownie,ShakeNBlake 30-0
14Dec2412Chrtn1/2 ft F&m-Pref2-Cd $3,700 1 :284 :59 1:28 1:564 72 4/5 45 45¢ 4o2¡ 42£ 32¢ :284 1:571 MacphersonCor *1.45 TobinsBrownie,SugarBowl,RosetownMary 23-0
7Dec24 12Chrtn1/2 ft F-Nw2301l5cd $3,600 1 :281 :574 1:271 1:561 80 3/5 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ :29 1:561 MacphersonCor 1.30 RosetownMary,TobinsBrownie,AcefortyfourDome 17-0

4
Green S

FREAKY FANNY b m 4 Artspeak-Silverhill Bunna-Shadow Play
Owner: Josh Macdonald,Little Pond,PE
Breeder: Leigh Gavin,Tignish,PE

DARREN R CROWE 178 blue-black-gold (76-15-11-8-.312)

7-2
Tr-DARREN R CROWE

(44-12-5-3-.358)

1:553 TRURO1/2
1:55 TRURO1/2

3, 1:55 TRURO1/2
Power # 64

2025: 6 4 0 1 $6,446
2024: 16 4 4 0 $17,398
Life: 32 9 5 1 $28,151

LAST 5 STS. - $5,749
27Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s-Hp $2,500 1 :271 :552 1:25 1:553 79 4/5 59¡ 5o9 4o3¢ 21 1£ :30 1:553 CroweDar 4.10 FreakyFanny,BettorOnThanOff,AmericanRisk 68-0
19Jun25 14Chrtn1/2 ft Pei Colt-Gr $5,200 1 :271 :56 1:254 1:544 68 1/8 34 53 7o5¢ 65 33¢ :283 1:552 CroweDar 1.75 WindemereSaddy,MagnificentMia,FreakyFanny 68-0
5Jun25 5Chrtn1/2 ft F-Nw701l4s $2,800 1 :29 :583 1:283 1:57 64 3/6 2o¢ 11£ 12 12¡ 15 :282 1:57 CroweDar *.05 FreakyFanny,ShelleysSpirit,Havarti 73-0
29May25 2Chrtn1/2 ft Pei Colt-Gr $5,200 1 :284 :582 1:273 1:561 70 2/7 11£ 11¡ 12 13¢ 17 :283 1:561 CroweDar 2.30 FreakyFanny,ShelleysSpirit,MagnificentMia 69-0
15May25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :282 :584 1:281 2:00 55 1/8 45 4o2¡ 4o2 2x¡ 77£ :33 2:013 CroweDar *.30 WesternPhil,RisinHorizon,GoodFridayThree 71-0
9May25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :291 :592 1:294 1:591 72 5/7 79¢ 7o9 3o2¢ 1£ 13¡ :29 1:591 CroweDar *.30 FreakyFanny,BigEngine,Pumkin 51-0
27Apr25 8Truro1/2 gd Qua 1 :301 1:02 1:334 2:033 -- 3/5 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 1¡ 13¢ :294 2:033 CroweDar FreakyFanny,WriteTheRules,Pumkin 53-2
6Oct24 1Summ1/2 ft Ldyslippr-Go $20,200 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:56 42 1/7 32£ 43¡ 66¢ 612 625 :323 2:01 McguiganMic 15.95 WoodmereDelta,DowntownTonight,FirstFillyChip 60-0
19Sep24 7Chrtn1/2 ft F-Nw801l5cd $2,400 1 :283 :58 1:274 1:57 50 1/6 33 33¡ 34 55¡ 612 :304 1:592 McguiganMic 7.30 WindemereSaddy,RedlandMisspretty,Sagali 60-0

5
Black T

SAULSBROOK FEISTY b m 4 Big Jim-First Delight-Bettors Delight
Owner: Carrie Saunders,Bible Hill,NS
Breeder: Saulsbrook Stables Inc,NS

KENNETH R PARKER 172 red-white-blue (51-11-4-12-.337)

9-2
Tr-CARRIE L SAUNDERS

(19-5-2-7-.444)

1:564 TRURO1/2
1:554 TRURO1/2

3, 1:554 TRURO1/2
Power # 69

2025: 15 2 2 3 $12,051
2024: 15 4 0 5 $27,854
Life: 39 12 4 8 $59,319

LAST 5 STS. - $1,825
27Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Op9000clm $2,000 1 :291 :584 1:291 1:572 66 5/6 56¡ 56¡ 5o3¡ 42¡ 31¡ :274 1:573 MacdonaldMar 2.40 Privilege,CoolDew,SaulsbrookFeisty 68-0
20Jun25 7Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s-Hp $2,500 1 :28 :581 1:263 1:562 73 4/6 32£ 42£ 4o3¡ 53¡ 46¢ :302 1:573 ParkerKen 15.20 AmericanRisk,LikeAGlove,RockinCorona 77-0
12Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Op9000clm $2,000 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:564 72 6/8 21¡ 1o1¢ 12 11¡ 11£ :292 1:564 CampbellAnd 3.20 SaulsbrookFeisty,CoolDew,CrimeBoss 73-0
29May2513Chrtn1/2 ft Pei Colt-Gr $5,200 1 :283 :58 1:274 1:571 58 8/8 813 6o9¡ 7o6¢ 75¡ 89 :30 1:59 MernerAda 3.15 SensationalGal,WindemereSaddy,PrincessHalo 60-0
15May2512Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s $2,500 1 :284 :582 1:273 1:561 74 3/6 33 33¡ 44 45 38£ :293 1:58 ParkerKen 23.40 AmericanRisk,LikeAGlove,SaulsbrookFeisty 71-0
9May25 9Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s $2,500 1 :29 :58 1:272 1:562 79 5/7 44£ 43£ 2o3¡ 25 26£ :294 1:574 ParkerKen 14.05 AmericanRisk,SaulsbrookFeisty,BettorOnThanOff 51-0
4May25 6Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :294 1:01 1:31 1:59 -- 3/6 11¡ 2£ 21¢ 21¡ 22 :281 1:592 LeggeKei Malevolent,SaulsbrookFeisty,ElmGroveQuest 53-0
28Feb25 4Lon1/2 gd F-Nw40000lcd $9,200 1 :293 1:00 1:29 1:582 66 1/6 56 5o5 3o3¡ 33¡ 44£ :294 1:592 RooneyGar 3.40 BetterBSomething,SweetCravings,UNoPeach 41-1
23Feb25 9Flmd1/2 ft F-20000clmcd $7,200 1 :283 :592 1:291 1:58 64 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ :284 1:58 CullenTra *.30 SaulsbrookFeisty,BlackToReality,ShesLawless 28-0

6
YellowR

SUGAR BOWL br m 6 Sweet Lou-Well Read-Bettors Delight
Owner: Tommy Collings-Brian Macphee,Mount Stewart,PE
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms,PA

GILLES J BARRIEAU 153 green-orange-wh (172-36-32-29-.368)

3-1
Tr-JEFF J HOLMES

(63-14-13-14-.410)

1:541 CHRTN1/2
1:544 CHRTN1/2

4, 1:532 CHRTN1/2
Power # 96

2025: 6 3 2 1 $8,834
2024: 23 7 8 5 $33,962
Life: 88 24 19 18 $132,712

LAST 5 STS. - $6,934
26Jun25 13Chrtn1/2 ft F-Nw2601l4cd $4,350 1 :273 :571 1:262 1:544 71 5/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 21¢ :283 1:55 BarrieauGil *1.50 RosetownMary,SugarBowl,ElmGroveMistress 59-0
19Jun25 13Chrtn1/2 ft F-Nw2601l4cd $4,350 1 :271 :56 1:253 1:552 69 5/5 55£ 57¢ 3o2¡ 2¢ 1hd :292 1:552 BarrieauGil .90 SugarBowl,MsMoyse,ElmGroveMistress 68-0
12Jun25 13Chrtn1/2 ft F-Nw2601l4cd $4,350 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:554 66 5/5 44 2o¢ 2o£ 2£ 33 :29 1:562 BarrieauGil *.55 TobinsBrownie,RosetownMary,SugarBowl 59-0
5Jun25 11Chrtn1/2 ft F-Nw2251l4cd $4,200 1 :272 :561 1:262 1:541 78 4/5 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 :274 1:541 BarrieauGil *.50 SugarBowl,ElmGroveMistress,RosetownMary 69-0
15May25 9Chrtn1/2 ft F&m-Pref3-Cd $4,200 1 :273 :574 1:273 1:554 69 5/5 57£ 56£ 3o3¡ 21£ 2ns :273 1:554 BarrieauGil *.50 TobinsBrownie,SugarBowl,PlainJane 64-0
8May25 5Chrtn1/2 ft Qua 1 :301 1:004 1:284 1:574 -- 4/5 22¡ 22¡ 22¢ 22¢ 22¢ :29 1:581 BarrieauGil TobinsBrownie,SugarBowl,RosetownMary 64-0
4Jan25 12Chrtn1/2 ft Nw2201l5cd $3,800 1 :281 :581 1:272 1:572 72 5/5 43£ 1o1¢ 1£ 11¢ 1¡ :30 1:572 BarrieauGil *.90 SugarBowl,StashItAway,Imalookertoo 24-0
26Dec2413Chrtn1/2 ft F&m-Pref2-Cd $4,050 1 :273 :562 1:264 1:56 75 3/5 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 1£ :291 1:56 BarrieauGil *.70 SugarBowl,TobinsBrownie,ShakeNBlake 30-0
14Dec2412Chrtn1/2 ft F&m-Pref2-Cd $3,700 1 :284 :59 1:28 1:564 74 5/5 56¡ 56£ 5o3£ 53¢ 21¢ :281 1:57 BarrieauGil 3.05 TobinsBrownie,SugarBowl,RosetownMary 23-0
TRU - 07/04/25 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



9 FRIDAY
04 Jul. 2025
Truro Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTOR, SUPERFECTA, TRIACTOR
WINNERS OVER $1100 LAST 5 STARTS (HDCP. BY EARNINGS L5 STS.) Purse $2,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

BRONX DRIFTER b g 4 Yankee Cruiser-Pascals Wager-Dragon Again
Owner: Dr R James Shive,Rines Creek,NS
Breeder: Sheila R Hummel,Shelby,OH

GILLES J BARRIEAU 153 green-orange-wh (172-36-32-29-.368)

4-1
Tr-TREVIN K SHIVE

(16-1-4-0-.201)
1:532 MVR5/8

3, 1:532 MVR5/8
Power # 69

2025: 7 0 3 0 $2,203
2024: 17 3 2 1 $28,378
Life: 43 12 8 5 $85,462

LAST 5 STS. - $1,400
27Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s-Hp $2,500 1 :271 :552 1:25 1:553 71 1/5 12 11¡ 2ns 31¡ 56¡ :314 1:564 ShiveTre 3.80 FreakyFanny,BettorOnThanOff,AmericanRisk 68-0
20Jun25 7Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s-Hp $2,500 1 :28 :581 1:263 1:562 71 1/6 21¢ 21¢ 32¢ 32¢ 56£ :304 1:574 ShiveTre 30.30 AmericanRisk,LikeAGlove,RockinCorona 77-0
12Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Wo1200l5cd $2,500 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:561 69 3/6 46¡ 44¢ 32¡ 44 45£ :30 1:572 ShiveTre 19.05 RockinCorona,LadyNParadise,LikeAGlove 73-0
30May25 9Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s $2,500 1 :29 1:002 1:282 1:561 70 4/7 57 4o4¡ 4o3¡ 44¡ 510 :291 1:581 ShiveTre 33.75 LikeAGlove,WoodmereIdealArt,AmericanRisk 62-0
23May25 8Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5cd $2,500 1 :272 :584 1:283 1:572 75 1/5 21¡ 21¢ 32¢ 32¢ 22 :284 1:574 ShiveTre 7.45 AmericanRisk,BronxDrifter,LadyNParadise 50-0
15May25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw1110l5cd $2,000 1 :293 :581 1:281 1:58 74 8/8 1o1 13 12¡ 12 2ns :294 1:58 WhebbyNoa 12.05 LadyNParadise,BronxDrifter,JustaCountryBoy 71-0
9May25 10Truro1/2 ft Nw640l5cd $1,650 1 :281 :574 1:274 1:584 73 2/6 34¢ 34 1ons 2hd 2£ :311 1:59 ShiveTre *1.35 GoodFridayThree,BronxDrifter,ReggiesGame 51-0
4May25 6Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :294 1:01 1:31 1:59 -- 6/6 57£ 55¢ 55¡ 56 510¡ :29 2:01 ShiveTre Malevolent,SaulsbrookFeisty,ElmGroveQuest 53-0
25Oct24 3Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :292 1:002 1:303 2:003 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WtrfrdGrl,Dstylnsbstn,TpOfHrTrd scrtchd-sick 46-1
20Oct24 7Truro1/2 ft Nw1201l5cd $2,000 1 :283 :573 1:27 1:56 68 5/6 55¡ 55¡ 44¢ 33¡ *44¡ dq6 :29 1:564 ShiveTre 21.90 LikeAGlove,Privilege,LadyNParadise dq6 60-0

2
Blue R

CRIME BOSS b h 5 Roll With Joe-Unlawful Smile-Western Hanover
Owner: Ronald Garland,Sydney,NS
Breeder: Winbak Farm,Chesapeake City,MD

KENNETH R PARKER 172 red-white-blue (51-11-4-12-.337)

9-2
Tr-DAVID FLOYD CAREY

(39-10-2-5-.327)

1:571 TRURO1/2
1:563 TRURO1/2

4, 1:563 TRURO1/2
Power # 56

2025: 8 1 1 2 $2,370
2024: 17 1 4 4 $4,716
Life: 40 7 10 8 $13,123

LAST 5 STS. - $1,570
27Jun25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw865l5cd $1,800 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:571 70 3/6 45 44£ 32£ 31¢ 11£ :30 1:571 ParkerKen 3.65 CrimeBoss,IncomeApproach,GoodFridayThree 68-0
20Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:574 66 3/7 56¡ 5o4¡ 4o3¡ 43£ 55¢ :303 1:584 ParkerKen 6.90 BettorOnThanOff,Privilege,RisinHorizon 77-0
12Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1201l5cd $2,000 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:564 69 3/8 58¡ 55£ 5o4¡ 42£ 32£ :291 1:572 ParkerKen 3.90 SaulsbrookFeisty,CoolDew,CrimeBoss 73-0
6Jun25 10Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:561 63 2/8 66£ 6o4¡ 4oo7 33¡ 36¡ :284 1:572 ParkerKen 23.00 LadyDevine,FifthEstate,CrimeBoss 71-0
30May25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:57 62 6/7 613 6o11 5xo7 713 613¢ :312 1:593 ParkerKen 8.70 KDOverdrive,GoodFridayThree,FifthEstate 62-0
23May25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:542 76 4/7 49 4o6¡ 38 47 518 :31 1:58 MacdonaldMar 6.20 LikeAGlove,WoodmereIdealArt,Privilege 50-0
15May25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw1110l5cd $2,000 1 :293 :581 1:281 1:58 66 1/8 44¡ 4o12 3o6¡ 45¡ 46 :294 1:591 LaffinRob *.35 LadyNParadise,BronxDrifter,JustaCountryBoy 71-0
9May25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :282 :582 1:274 1:581 77 4/7 45 54¢ 5o4£ 41£ 22 :294 1:583 LaffinRob 5.70 RockinCorona,CrimeBoss,WesternPhil 51-0
27Apr25 9Truro1/2 gd Qua 1 :30 1:01 1:321 2:023 -- 2/5 48 411 56 55¡ 47¡ :303 2:04 CareyCra AmericanRisk,BettorOnThanOff,Privilege 53-2
3Nov24 7Truro1/2 ft Nw1201l5cd $2,000 1 :283 :572 1:27 1:563 68 5/8 77 7o7£ 7o7¡ 77¡ 511£ :303 1:59 MunroGre 34.40 Privilege,BettorOnThanOff,LadyNParadise 41-0

3
White R

BETTOR ON THAN OFF b g 6 Bettors Delight-Lights Go Out-Western Ideal
Owner: Daniel Romo,Shubenacadie,NS
Breeder: Glenn E Bechtel,Kingston,ON

ERNEST B LAFFIN red-white-navy (62-7-7-8-.218)

7-2
Tr-DANIEL J ROMO

(28-5-1-6-.269)

1:574 TRURO1/2
1:541 TRURO1/2

5, 1:541 TRURO1/2
Power # 63

2025: 6 1 1 1 $2,325
2024: 19 4 7 1 $7,829
Life: 48 9 15 7 $22,483

LAST 5 STS. - $1,950
27Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s-Hp $2,500 1 :271 :552 1:25 1:553 75 2/5 22 21¡ 1ons 11 2£ :304 1:554 LaffinErn 11.30 FreakyFanny,BettorOnThanOff,AmericanRisk 68-0
20Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:574 71 1/7 22 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 14 :30 1:574 LaffinRob 2.80 BettorOnThanOff,Privilege,RisinHorizon 77-0
30May25 9Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s $2,500 1 :29 1:002 1:282 1:561 60 6/7 711 79¡ 6o7 i79 *718£ pl6be:301 2:00 LaffinErn 61.60 LkAGlv,WdmrIdlArt,AmrcnRsk broken equip-pl6 62-0
23May25 8Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5cd $2,500 1 :272 :584 1:283 1:572 74 4/5 5o6¡ 55£ 4o3£ 54¡ 45 :29 1:582 LaffinErn 3.95 AmericanRisk,BronxDrifter,LadyNParadise 50-0
15May2512Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s $2,500 1 :284 :582 1:273 1:561 72 5/6 56¡ 56£ 56 56¡ 49 :291 1:58 RomoDan 8.35 AmericanRisk,LikeAGlove,SaulsbrookFeisty 71-0
9May25 9Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s $2,500 1 :29 :58 1:272 1:562 81 7/7 69¢ 6o6£ 5o5£ 37 38¢ :292 1:58 RomoDan 6.45 AmericanRisk,SaulsbrookFeisty,BettorOnThanOff 51-0
27Apr25 9Truro1/2 gd Qua 1 :30 1:01 1:321 2:023 -- 4/5 510 5o12 3o3 21 2£ :30 2:024 RomoDan AmericanRisk,BettorOnThanOff,Privilege 53-2
3Nov24 7Truro1/2 ft Nw1201l5cd $2,000 1 :283 :572 1:27 1:563 77 7/8 44 2o1¢ 2o2 23 26 :302 1:574 RamsayJam 1.70 Privilege,BettorOnThanOff,LadyNParadise 41-0
25Oct24 9Truro1/2 ft Wo1200l5s-Hp $2,500 1 :274 :573 1:28 1:564 75 5/5 45 44¡ 5o3¡ 33 31¢ :282 1:57 RamsayJam 2.60 AmericanRisk,LikeAGlove,BettorOnThanOff 46-1
20Oct24 9Truro1/2 ft Wo1200l5s-Hp $2,500 1 :27 :561 1:253 1:551 75 2/5 22¡ 22 1o¡ 12¡ 21 :294 1:552 RamsayJam 3.40 Malignity,BettorOnThanOff,AmericanRisk 60-0

4
Green R

AMERICAN RISK b g 9 American Ideal-Kissing Bandit-Art Major
Owner: Risky Bizz Group,Truro,NS
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms Llc,NJ

COREY W MACPHERSON 200 blue-green-grey (253-38-42-44-.300)

5-2
Tr-GEORGE E RENNISON

(84-20-12-9-.353)

1:561 TRURO1/2
1:53 CHRTN1/2

8, 1:53 CHRTN1/2
Power # 93

2025: 7 4 0 3 $5,550
2024: 20 8 4 3 $18,492
Life: 137 46 23 26 $142,325

LAST 5 STS. - $3,300
27Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s-Hp $2,500 1 :271 :552 1:25 1:553 75 5/5 34 34 33 42£ 31£ :302 1:56 CampbellAnd *.05 FreakyFanny,BettorOnThanOff,AmericanRisk 68-0
20Jun25 7Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s-Hp $2,500 1 :28 :581 1:263 1:562 79 6/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12 13¡ :294 1:562 LaffinErn 1.35 AmericanRisk,LikeAGlove,RockinCorona 77-0
15Jun25 8Invrn1/2 ft Wo1000l5s $2,000 1 :283 :573 1:273 1:573 71 5/6 45¡ 45¢ 46 47¡ 34¢ :293 1:582 CampbellAnd *.40 LightMyShadow,WindemereBestMan,AmericanRisk 60-0
30May25 9Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5-Hcp $2,500 1 :29 1:002 1:282 1:561 75 7/7 33¡ 33¡ 33¢ 33 35¡ :281 1:571 CampbellAnd 3.15 LikeAGlove,WoodmereIdealArt,AmericanRisk 62-0
23May25 8Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5cd $2,500 1 :272 :584 1:283 1:572 76 5/5be11¡ 11¢ 11 11¢ 12 :284 1:572 DoucetRed *.10 AmericanRisk,BronxDrifter,LadyNParadise 50-0
15May2512Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s $2,500 1 :284 :582 1:273 1:561 83 6/6 11¡ 12 11¡ 12¡ 11¢ :283 1:561 LangillePau *.35 AmericanRisk,LikeAGlove,SaulsbrookFeisty 71-0
9May25 9Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s $2,500 1 :29 :58 1:272 1:562 88 3/7 11¢ 11¢ 13¡ 15 16£ :29 1:562 LangillePau *.50 AmericanRisk,SaulsbrookFeisty,BettorOnThanOff 51-0
27Apr25 9Truro1/2 gd Qua 1 :30 1:01 1:321 2:023 -- 5/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1£ :302 2:023 CampbellAnd AmericanRisk,BettorOnThanOff,Privilege 53-2
14Nov24 9Summ1/2 ft Nw2301l5cd $3,400 1 :292 :593 1:291 1:591 71 4/5 33 33¢ 43¢ 53¡ 43£ :301 2:00 MacphersonCor 2.55 BrookdaleJohnny,FirstGlance,SaubleAttack 32-3
25Oct24 9Truro1/2 ft Wo1200l5s-Hp $2,500 1 :274 :573 1:28 1:564 78 3/5 33 33 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ :284 1:564 CampbellAnd 1.55 AmericanRisk,LikeAGlove,BettorOnThanOff 46-1

5
Black R

LIKE A GLOVE b h 4 Mcwicked-Twin B Virtue-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Wayne Eric Whebby,Dartmouth,NS
Breeder: Princeton Farms Inc,ON

NOAH WHEBBY (10-1-3-0-.266)

3-1
Tr-MARC B WHEBBY

(11-2-2-3-.373)

1:542 TRURO1/2
1:51 WBSB7/8

3, 1:51 WBSB7/8
Power # 60

2025: 11 2 2 2 $6,105
2024: 19 4 4 1 $36,564
Life: 40 9 7 3 $72,259

LAST 5 STS. - $3,500
20Jun25 7Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s-Hp $2,500 1 :28 :581 1:263 1:562 73 5/6 68¡ 5o3£ 53¡ 43¡ 23¡ :294 1:57 WhebbyMar *.60 AmericanRisk,LikeAGlove,RockinCorona 77-0
12Jun25 8Truro1/2 ft Wo1200l5cd $2,500 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:561 70 6/6 58¡ 5o4¢ 54£ 54 35¡ :291 1:571 WhebbyMar *.05 RockinCorona,LadyNParadise,LikeAGlove 73-0
30May25 9Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s $2,500 1 :29 1:002 1:282 1:561 78 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 14¡ :274 1:561 WhebbyMar *.10 LikeAGlove,WoodmereIdealArt,AmericanRisk 62-0
23May25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:542 91 2/7 11¡ 1¡ 14 15 116£ :29 1:542 WhebbyNoa *.10 LikeAGlove,WoodmereIdealArt,Privilege 50-0
15May2512Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s $2,500 1 :284 :582 1:273 1:561 80 1/6 21¡ 22 21¡ 22¡ 21¢ :283 1:562 WhebbyNoa 5.00 AmericanRisk,LikeAGlove,SaulsbrookFeisty 71-0
9May25 3Truro1/2 ft Qua-H&d 1 :31 1:021 1:33 2:013 -- 5/5 12 12 22 22 22¡ :283 2:02 WhebbyNoa ImHungry,LikeAGlove,TourChampion 51-0
4May25 8Truro1/2 ft Qua-H&d 1 :293 1:001 1:301 1:584 -- 2/5 15 16 12 12 12¢ :283 1:584 WhebbyNoa LikeAGlove,GoodOmen,JustaCountryBoy 53-0
20Feb25 10Flmd1/2 ft Nw745l3cd $6,500 1 :284 :584 1:282 1:59 60 4/8 21¡ 43¢ 63¢ 63¡ 52¡ :302 1:592 MaclellanDam 8.05 Captainofrocknroll,ColinYourBluff,SoundsGood 17-0
8Feb25 5Wbsb7/8 sn Nw2500l5cd $11,000 1 :28 :582 1:29 1:563 70 8/9 918 913 98£ 98 89 :273 1:582 HensleyEd 27.70 ArmorSeelster,NeptuneN,Highlandbeachlover 24-2
1Feb25 8Wbsb7/8 ft Nw3r50000lcd $21,000 1 :273 :571 1:274 1:553 72 4/9 67¢ 77¢ 8o5¢ 84¡ 95¡ :274 1:563 BorthTyl L 52.30 Lookinlikeamillion,HollywoodDeo,BeachCruiser 10-1
TRU - 07/04/25 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa

JOSEPH WOOD PACE



10 FRIDAY
04 Jul. 2025
Truro Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

DAILY DOUBLE (Races 10 & 11), EXACTOR, SUPERFECTA,
TRIACTOR

NON WINNERS $1101 L5 (W-ALL) OR $220 PS L10 OR IN 2024-25 OR 25 (MIN 10 STS) AE: NON
WINNERS 7 RACES LIFE AE: $9,000 CLAIMERS Purse $2,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-3-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

GOOD FRIDAY THREEP b g 13 Mach Three-Smileallthewayhome-Grinfromeartoear
Owner: Debbie Ellis,Truro,NS
Breeder: David V Serwatuk;Robin L Watts,ON

JEFF E ELLIS 215 navy blue-black (15-2-1-1-.192)

9-2
Tr-DONALD E ELLIS

(20-3-2-4-.272)

1:584 TRURO1/2

3, 1:514 MOH7/8
Power # 86

2025: 7 1 1 2 $1,922
2024: 3 0 0 0 $304
Life: 211 36 24 23 $138,615

LAST 5 STS. - $910
27Jun25 7Truro1/2 ftPNw865l5cd $1,800 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:571 67 2/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 31£be :31 1:573 CampbellAnd 1.65 CrmBss,IncmApprch,GdFrdyThr broken equip 68-0
20Jun25 6Truro1/2 ftPNw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:574 64 6/7 45 32 3o1¡ 33¡ 67¡ :312 1:591 EllisJef 12.60 BettorOnThanOff,Privilege,RisinHorizon 77-0
12Jun25 8Truro1/2 ftPWo1200l5cd $2,500 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:561 69 4/6 13 11¡ 21 23 56¡ :301 1:572 EllisJef 17.80 RockinCorona,LadyNParadise,LikeAGlove 73-0
30May25 7Truro1/2 ftPNw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:57 73 2/7 12¡ 12¡ 12¡ 11¡ 2¡ :301 1:57 EllisJef 7.70 KDOverdrive,GoodFridayThree,FifthEstate 62-0
23May25 4Truro1/2 ftPNw801l5cd $1,800 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:582 58 2x/7 716 712 712 710 713£ :313 2:011 EllisJef 11.35 WesternPhil,RisinHorizon,KDOverdrive 50-0
15May25 2Truro1/2 ftPNw801l5cd $1,800 1 :282 :584 1:281 2:00 63 4/8 33 1o¡ 2o£ 31¡ 3£ :314 2:001 EllisJef 10.95 WesternPhil,RisinHorizon,GoodFridayThree 71-0
9May25 10Truro1/2 ftPNw640l5cd $1,650 1 :281 :574 1:274 1:584 75 3/6 13 12¡ 2ns 1hd 1£ :31 1:584 EllisJef 10.55 GoodFridayThree,BronxDrifter,ReggiesGame 51-0

2
Blue R

MCSEASHORE b c 3 Mcwicked-Hobe Sound-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Brian Macleod-James Wm Mc Guire,Sydney,NS
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY;Oakwood Farms,IN

KENNETH R PARKER 172 red-white-blue (51-11-4-12-.337)

5-1
Tr-DAVID FLOYD CAREY

(39-10-2-5-.327)

1:59 TRURO1/2

3, 1:59 TRURO1/2
Power # 72

2025: 8 5 0 1 $3,878
2024: 9 0 1 1 $4,332
Life: 17 5 1 2 $8,210

LAST 5 STS. - $1,921
27Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :282 :582 1:282 1:59 60 2/6 32£ 2o¡ 2o¡ 2¢ 11 :303 1:59 ParkerKen *1.15 Mcseashore,TheYingyang,BigEngine 68-0
20Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw5rlftcd $1,800 1 :291 1:001 1:293 1:59 59 4/8 45¡ 55 6o6¡ 55¡ 36£ :293 2:002 ParkerKen 8.50 IncomeApproach,PartyPlace,Mcseashore 77-0
12Jun25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :284 :594 1:301 1:593 56 6/8 45 53£ 5o2£ 51¡ 52¢ :291 2:00 ParkerKen 1.85 TheYingyang,HowmacPowerball,WaterfordGirl 73-0
6Jun25 12Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :284 1:001 1:292 1:582 46 8/8 79¡ 65 7oo7¡ 89¡ 815 :303 2:012 ParkerKen 5.25 ElmGrovePenney,HowmacPowerball,WesternPhil 71-0
30May25 8Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :29 :581 1:273 1:59 63 2/8 34 35 3o5 23¡ 12¢ :302 1:59 ParkerKen *1.15 Mcseashore,ImAMiracle,ReggiesGame 62-0
23May25 3Truro1/2 ft Nw2&3rl-Hcp $1,450 1 :281 :583 1:291 2:00 63 5/6 5o7¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11 1¡ :304 2:00 ParkerKen 2.65 Mcseashore,ObsessedWithLou,OnionsTeGo 50-0
15May2511Truro1/2 ft Nw165pscd $1,500 1 :284 :591 1:291 1:594 65 8/8 45¡ 45¡ 3o2¢ 21 11£ :301 1:594 ParkerKen *1.95 Mcseashore,StraitShine,OhPrettyBlaise 71-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $9,000
PRIVILEGE br g 9 Sunshine Beach-My American Tallia-American Ideal
Owner: Rennison Racing Inc,Truro,NS-G Robert Tait,Riverview,NB
Breeder: Tao Racing Llc,FL

COREY W MACPHERSON 200 blue-green-grey (253-38-42-44-.300)

3-1
Tr-GEORGE E RENNISON

(84-20-12-9-.353)

1:572 TRURO1/2
1:563 CHRTN1/2

6, 1:544 FLMD1/2
Power # 79

2025: 8 4 1 1 $5,380
2024: 24 8 4 1 $12,298
Life: 156 39 25 19 $124,576

LAST 5 STS. - $5,080
27Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Op9000clm $2,000 1 :291 :584 1:291 1:572 70 4/6 11¡ 12 11¡ 11 1nk :281 1:572 CampbellAnd *1.10 Privilege,CoolDew,SaulsbrookFeisty 68-0
20Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Op9000clm $2,000 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:574 68 4/7 12 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 24 :31 1:583 Matthews RennisonRyd*.50 BettorOnThanOff,Privilege,RisinHorizon 77-0
15Jun25 6Invrn1/2 ft Op9000clm $1,700 1 :293 :591 1:291 1:573 72 4/7 22 13¢ 13 14 19 :282 1:573 CampbellAnd *1.10 Privilege,SpectrumSeelster,IgotSocks 60-0
10Jun2510Summ1/2 ft Nw1301l4cd $3,150 1 :292 :593 1:283 1:574 62 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 1¢ 11 1¡ :291 1:574 DowlingDav L 4.50 Privilege,Watchmaker,HowmacExclusive 66-0
3Jun25 13Summ1/2 ft Nw701l4cd $2,800 1 :284 :584 1:282 1:581 56 [9/9 31£ 1o¢ 13 13¡ 12¡ :294 1:581 DowlingDav L 2.40 Privilege,KDOverdrive,BigBadBruiser 2nd tier 59-0
23May25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:542 75 1/7 21¡ 2¡ 24 25 317¡ :313 1:574 DoucetRed 9.30 LikeAGlove,WoodmereIdealArt,Privilege 50-0
15May25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw1110l5cd $2,000 1 :293 :581 1:281 1:58 60 5/8 54£ 717 812 810 812 :294 2:002 LangillePau 2.80 LadyNParadise,BronxDrifter,JustaCountryBoy 71-0

4
Green R

JUSTA COUNTRY BOY b g 4 Vertical Horizon-Lyons Jewels-Art Colony
Owner: Wont Back Down Stable,North River,NS
Breeder: William E Andrew;Kaitlin Haining,AB

KEITH M LEGGE 180 (18-4-5-2-.413)

6-1
Tr-GARDNER MC CALLUM

(40-2-4-5-.147)
1:572 TRURO1/2

3, 1:572 TRURO1/2
Power # 62

2025: 6 0 2 1 $1,181
2024: 21 7 5 1 $16,779
Life: 30 7 7 3 $18,422

LAST 5 STS. - $1,181
27Jun25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw865l5cd $1,800 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:571 64 6/6 56¡ 56¢ 5o5¢ 53£ 55£ :304 1:582 LeggeKei 11.00 CrimeBoss,IncomeApproach,GoodFridayThree 68-0
20Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Nw801l5cd $1,800 1 :272 :571 1:27 1:584 63 2/8 12 11¡ 15 13 22 :321 1:591 CroweDar *.30 MrLazz,JustaCountryBoy,WriteTheRules 77-0
12Jun25 4Truro1/2 ft Nw501l5cd $1,550 1 :284 :582 1:274 1:583 58 5/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 23¡ :311 1:591 LeggeKei *1.70 MarcItUp,JustaCountryBoy,LittleTaggs 73-0
29May2510Chrtn1/2 ft Pei Colt-Gr $5,200 1 :281 :591 1:293 1:573 58 7/8 57 56 54¡ 64£ 66 :282 1:584 CroweDar 21.05 HowmacExclusive,Allaboutthecash,SilverSpirit 62-0
15May25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw1110l5cd $2,000 1 :293 :581 1:281 1:58 70 3/8 33 311 47 35 34 :291 1:584 LeggeKei 17.30 LadyNParadise,BronxDrifter,JustaCountryBoy 71-0
9May25 9Truro1/2 ft Wo1100l5s $2,500 1 :29 :58 1:272 1:562 68 1/7 21¢ 21¢ 34¡ 48¡ 618¢ :314 2:00 MccallumBer 10.25 AmericanRisk,SaulsbrookFeisty,BettorOnThanOff 51-0
4May25 8Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :293 1:001 1:301 1:584 -- 3/5 37 26 34¡ 34 36¢ :29 2:00 LeggeKei LikeAGlove,GoodOmen,JustaCountryBoy 53-0

5
Black S

FIFTH ESTATE b g 7 Country Estate-In Front-Largo
Owner: Michelle Lyn Patriquin,Macphees Corner,NS
Breeder: Wesley C Patriquin;Paul P Merlin,NS

ERNEST B LAFFIN red-white-navy (62-7-7-8-.218)

4-1
Tr-ERNEST B LAFFIN

(22-0-2-3-.095)
1:554 TRURO1/2

6, 1:554 TRURO1/2
Power # 50

2025: 8 0 1 1 $1,700
2024: 17 6 3 3 $8,187
Life: 89 9 18 17 $21,315

LAST 5 STS. - $1,140
27Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :291 :584 1:291 1:572 67 6/6 68 68¡ 65 53¡ 41£ :273 1:574 LaffinErn 7.80 Privilege,CoolDew,SaulsbrookFeisty 68-0
20Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:574 64 7/7 710 77£ 7o5¡ 65¢ 79 :31 1:593 LaffinErn 11.25 BettorOnThanOff,Privilege,RisinHorizon 77-0
12Jun25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1201l5cd $2,000 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:564 68 4/8 47 4o4¢ 3o2¢ 31£ 44£ :30 1:574 LaffinErn *1.10 SaulsbrookFeisty,CoolDew,CrimeBoss 73-0
6Jun25 10Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:561 66 5/8 44¡ 4o3 24 21¡ 23£ :29 1:57 LaffinErn 2.95 LadyDevine,FifthEstate,CrimeBoss 71-0
30May25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:57 72 5/7 511 5o10 3o4¡ 32¡ 31 :293 1:571 LaffinErn 3.30 KDOverdrive,GoodFridayThree,FifthEstate 62-0
23May25 6Truro1/2 ft Nw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:542 76 7/7 715 712 7o13 59¡ 418 :30 1:58 LaffinErn 17.20 LikeAGlove,WoodmereIdealArt,Privilege 50-0
15May25 9Truro1/2 ft Nw1110l5cd $2,000 1 :293 :581 1:281 1:58 66 6/8 78 5o14 5oo7¡ 68¡ 57¢ :294 1:592 LaffinErn 8.80 LadyNParadise,BronxDrifter,JustaCountryBoy 71-0

6
YellowR

INCOME APPROACH b g 3 State Treasurer-Bold Amoretto-Big Jim
Owner: Rachael Macdonald,Black Point,NS
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,Lucan,ON

GILLES J BARRIEAU 153 green-orange-wh (172-36-32-29-.368)

5-2
Tr-RACHAEL MACDONALD

(3-1-1-0-.518)

1:59 TRURO1/2
1:581 CHRTN1/2

2, 1:581 CHRTN1/2
Power # 86

2025: 6 1 1 0 $4,548
2024: 9 4 3 0 $28,234
Life: 15 5 4 0 $32,782

LAST 5 STS. - $3,788
27Jun25 7Truro1/2 ft Nw865l5cd $1,800 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:571 67 5/6 21¡ 21¡ 2o1¢ 21¢ 21£ :304 1:573 LaffinErn *1.30 CrimeBoss,IncomeApproach,GoodFridayThree 68-0
20Jun25 5Truro1/2 ft Nw5rlftcd $1,800 1 :291 1:001 1:293 1:59 66 6/8 711 4o3¡ 1o1 12¡ 15£ :292 1:59 LaffinErn 6.15 IncomeApproach,PartyPlace,Mcseashore 77-0
12Jun25 2Truro1/2 ft Qua 1 :314 1:024 1:324 2:013 -- 1/2 11¡ 12 11 1ns 11¢ :284 2:013 RomoDan IncomeApproach,PremierHeiress,N/a 73-0
6Jun25 11Truro1/2 ft Phil Pinkney $9,220 1 :29 :591 1:282 1:574 49 1/5 3o3¢x5o7¢ 4o8 38¡ 414¢ :303 2:003 CampbellMar *.05 PhilthyPhil,OnionsTeGo,BrookdaleLayton 71-0
12May2511Wbsb7/8 ft Nw15000lcd $18,000 1 :273 :571 1:251 1:521 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SthwndJdg,GrnAndWn,RgnngCptn scrtchd-sick 64-0
28Apr25 2Wbsb7/8 ft Nw15000lcd $18,000 1 :282 :571 1:26 1:53 69 1/10 66£ 69¡ 6o6¡ 55¡ 56 :27 1:541 RatchfordTod 23.05 ReigningCaptain,CaptainHurley,SouthwindJudge 59-0
17Apr25 4Flmd1/2 ft Nw4r30600l $9,500 1 :291 :582 1:28 1:56 69 8/8 89£ 79£ 4o2£ 42£ 43¢ :28 1:563 FillionSam 25.95 Abovemypaygrade,WickedPrince,HarborliteAmbrose 51-0

7
Pink S

LADY N PARADISEP b m 9 Western Paradise-Lady Mccardle-Mcardle
Owner: David Floyd Carey-Craig David Carey-Ronald Garland,NS
Breeder: David Floyd Carey;Craig David Carey;Darren R Mc Donald,NS

MARY CLARE MACDONALD white-green-gol (53-6-10-10-.280)

7-2
Tr-DAVID FLOYD CAREY

(39-10-2-5-.327)

1:58 TRURO1/2
1:593 TRURO1/2

4, 1:56 TRURO1/2
Power # 48

2025: 7 1 1 1 $2,325
2024: 19 2 1 7 $4,468
Life: 172 22 24 41 $47,317

LAST 5 STS. - $1,425
27Jun25 8Truro1/2 ftPWo1100l5s-Hp $2,500 1 :271 :552 1:25 1:553 73 3/5 48 48 55¢ 54¢ 45¢ :303 1:563 MacdonaldMar 12.65 FreakyFanny,BettorOnThanOff,AmericanRisk 68-0
20Jun25 7Truro1/2 ftPWo1100l5s-Hp $2,500 1 :28 :581 1:263 1:562 70 2/6 45 64£ 66¡ 65¡ 66£ :30 1:574 MacdonaldMar 10.70 AmericanRisk,LikeAGlove,RockinCorona 77-0
12Jun25 8Truro1/2 ftPWo1200l5cd $2,500 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:561 68 5/6 35 3o3 43¡ 34 25¢ :293 1:571 MacdonaldMar 14.40 RockinCorona,LadyNParadise,LikeAGlove 73-0
30May25 9Truro1/2 ftPWo1100l5s $2,500 1 :29 1:002 1:282 1:561 68 5/7 69¡ 68 77 i67¡ 49 :281 1:58 MacdonaldMar 51.15 LikeAGlove,WoodmereIdealArt,AmericanRisk 62-0
23May25 8Truro1/2 ftPWo1100l5cd $2,500 1 :272 :584 1:283 1:572 76 3/5 45¡ 44¢ 54 44¢ 32 :282 1:574 MacdonaldMar 17.40 AmericanRisk,BronxDrifter,LadyNParadise 50-0
15May25 9Truro1/2 ftPNw1110l5cd $2,000 1 :293 :581 1:281 1:58 74 4/8 21 23 22¡ 22 1ns :292 1:58 MacdonaldMar 17.80 LadyNParadise,BronxDrifter,JustaCountryBoy 71-0
9May25 5Truro1/2 ftPNw1101l5cd $2,000 1 :282 :582 1:274 1:581 69 7/7 711 77£ 78 75¡ 710¡ :304 2:001 CareyCra 30.25 RockinCorona,CrimeBoss,WesternPhil 51-0
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11 FRIDAY
04 Jul. 2025
Truro Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTOR, SUPERFECTA, TRIACTOR
LINDSAY CONSTRUCTION CUP INVITATIONAL

Purse $7,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

BOUNTY HUNTER b g 6 Huntsville-Stonebridge Sundae-Camluck
Owner: Kevin Harvey,Halifax,NS-Connor Keough,Summerside,PE
Breeder: Crawford Farms Llc,Syracuse,NY

KENNETH P ARSENAULT 180 green-white (70-8-10-9-.236)

4-1
Tr-KENNETH P ARSENAULT

(76-9-15-10-.271)

1:554 CHRTN1/2
1:504 M1

4, 1:504 PHL5/8
Power # 78

2025: 5 1 1 0 $3,840
2024: 9 3 0 0 $17,203
Life: 52 11 17 1 $250,954

LAST 5 STS. - $3,840
28Jun25 10Chrtn1/2 ft Nw2601l4cd $4,300 1 :294 :582 1:261 1:524 72 7/7 710 712 79£ 68 510 :263 1:544 ArsenaultKen 14.25 MikiShanN,AvatarJ,EarlyPlay 62-0
21Jun25 9Chrtn1/2 ft Nw2601l4cd $4,300 1 :271 :551 1:234 1:52 80 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 22¢ 21¡ 21¢ :28 1:521 BradleyMar 7.90 HighVoltageDeo,BountyHunter,THBoomtown 66-0
12Jun25 14Chrtn1/2 ft Cecil Ladner $9,000 1 :272 :553 1:241 1:521 79 2/7 33£ 33£ 3o3 53 67¡ :284 1:533 ArsenaultKen 16.25 BeeTwoBee,MerigoMagic,TwinBTuffenuff 60-0
31May2513Chrtn1/2 gd Pref-1-Cd $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:561 75 2/9 22 22 21£ 21¡ 52£ :283 1:564 ArsenaultKen 9.20 MerigoMagic,TwinBTuffenuff,HighVoltageDeo 60-1
24May25 7Chrtn1/2 ft Pref-2-Cd $4,550 1 :272 :57 1:273 1:554 67 5/5 3o1£ 32¡ 2o£ 1¢ 1¡ :28 1:554 ArsenaultKen *.80 BountyHunter,RoseRunXCon,Tradition 48-0
17May25 3Chrtn1/2 ft Qua 1 :301 :591 1:282 1:563 -- 5/5 11£ 22¢ 26¡ 25¡ 24¢ :274 1:572 ArsenaultKen HighVoltageDeo,BountyHunter,DustyLaneZoro 66-0
16Aug2414Chrtn1/2 ft Roach Mcgrgr $30,000 1 :271 :542 1:23 1:512 80 6/9 21 31£ 32¢ 33¢ 86¡ :291 1:523 ArsenaultKen 15.45 BobLoblaw,BlueHunt,PLOzzy 71-0
10Aug2416Chrtn1/2 sy Cup & Saucer $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:244 1:522 87 2/8 43¡ 45¡ 64¢ 64£ 44£ :274 1:532 ArsenaultKen 33.95 Fortify,CoveredBridge,TwinBTuffenuff 71-1
3Aug24 11Chrtn1/2 ft Nw1961l5cd $5,550 1 :271 :552 1:25 1:534 78 5/8 11£ 11¡ 12¢ 12¡ 12£ :284 1:534 ArsenaultKen *.15 BountyHunter,SpiceyP,MrRielly 75-0
27Jul24 14Chrtn1/2 ft Nw1971l5cd $2,950 1 :282 :574 1:272 1:551 70 2/8 1o1¢ 11¡ 11£ 11 11 :274 1:551 ArsenaultKen *.40 BountyHunter,Mantario,Imalookertoo 71-0

2
Blue R

TONY TOO TALL x bl g 9 Big Bad John-Lismaraslady-Lis Mara
Owner: Perry Burke,Grosse-Ile,QC
Breeder: Daniel H Hale,Utica,OH

MYLES HEFFERNAN (118-10-12-15-.183)

9-2
Tr-TREVOR D HICKEN

(19-5-3-2-.385)

1:533 CHRTN1/2
1:511 PHL5/8

4, 1:511 NFLD1/2
Power # 69

2025: 8 3 2 0 $8,350
2024: 26 4 6 7 $35,219
Life: 177 37 32 27 $463,848

LAST 5 STS. - $3,275
28Jun25 8Chrtn1/2 ft Nw2251l5cd $3,750 1 :272 :56 1:253 1:533 76 1/7 21¡ 21£ 31£ 21¡ 11¢ :273 1:533 HeffernanJrMyl L 3.40 TonyTooTall,Navalny,PictonianIAm 62-0
12Jun25 14Chrtn1/2 ft Cecil Ladner $9,000 1 :272 :553 1:241 1:521 69 6/7 5o5¡ 5o6 7o11 714 718 :292 1:554 DesrocheRya L 89.75 BeeTwoBee,MerigoMagic,TwinBTuffenuff 60-0
24May25 9Chrtn1/2 ft Nw2601l4cd $4,000 1 :272 :554 1:244 1:532 79 5/7 21£ 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 2nk :282 1:532 HeffernanJrMyl L 4.15 BloodMoney,TonyTooTall,JkLastChance 48-0
17May2512Chrtn1/2 ft Pref-2-Cd $5,000 1 :282 :564 1:26 1:54 74 1/5 21¡ 22 21£ 32¡ 44£ :283 1:55 HeffernanJrMyl L 4.70 TwinBTuffenuff,OneEightHundred,Tradition 55-0
3May25 11Chrtn1/2 ft Nw2601l4cd $4,550 1 :282 :57 1:252 1:534 73 6/6 68 68£ 6o7¢ 68 610¡ :29 1:554 HeffernanMyl L 9.35 OneEightHundred,BloodMoney,JewelsDragon 57-0
29Apr25 10Chrtn1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:563 -- 5/6 11£ 1¢ 2¢ 2¡ 43¢ :293 1:571 HeffernanJrMyl OneEightHundred,TwinBTuffenuff,JewelsDragon 51-0
25Jan25 4Chrtn1/2 ft Op20000clm $4,200 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:563 73 2/4 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 21 11¡ :273 1:563 HeffernanMyl L 3.10 TonyTooTall,MerigoMagic,TobinsChester 14-0
18Jan25 12Chrtn1/2 ft 20000clmcd $4,600 1 :282 :571 1:27 1:552 75 2/5 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 24£ :291 1:562 HeffernanMyl L 6.15 MerigoMagic,TonyTooTall,BloodMoney 32-0
11Jan25 16Chrtn1/2 sy 19000clmhp $3,650 1 :28 :572 1:274 1:58 75 7/9 33 32£ 11£ 11¡ 1¡ :301 1:58 HeffernanMyl L 7.80 TonyTooTall,BraxtonsBoy,LaughagainHanover 32-1
31Dec2410Chrtn1/2 ft Op19000clm $3,750 1 :29 1:00 1:284 1:571 70 5/5 11¡ 11¡ 21¢ 24¡ 28 :294 1:584 HeffernanMyl L 3.35 Bacononabiscuit,TonyTooTall,MachoPhil 39-1

3
White T

TWIN B TUFFENUFF x br h 10 Rock N Roll Heaven-In the Pink-Dragon Again
Owner: Patrick Morris,Charlottetown,PE
Breeder: William Joseph Donovan,FL

GILLES J BARRIEAU 153 green-orange-wh (172-36-32-29-.368)

7-2
Tr-RONALD I MATHESON

(74-14-12-16-.351)

1:54 CHRTN1/2
1:522 CHRTN1/2

4, 1:494 PHL5/8
Power # 83

2025: 6 2 2 2 $9,140
2024: 31 10 6 7 $103,622
Life: 204 46 46 36 $789,604

LAST 5 STS. - $6,990
28Jun25 14Chrtn1/2 ft Pref-1-Cd $5,500 1 :27 :55 1:24 1:514 82 4/7 45¢ 44¡ 4o3¡ 33¡ 23£ :28 1:523 BarrieauGil L .95 HighVoltageDeo,TwinBTuffenuff,AllBetsOnTex 59-0
21Jun25 14Chrtn1/2 ft Pref-1-Cd $5,500 1 :264 :541 1:23 1:504 86 2/8 33 33£ 33 33¢ 31¢ :272 1:51 BarrieauGil L 6.40 SaveAmerica,BeeTwoBee,TwinBTuffenuff 66-0
12Jun25 14Chrtn1/2 ft Cecil Ladner $9,000 1 :272 :553 1:241 1:521 85 3/7 22 22 2o¢ 2£ 31¢ :281 1:522 BarrieauGil L 3.35 BeeTwoBee,MerigoMagic,TwinBTuffenuff 60-0
31May2513Chrtn1/2 gd Pref-1-Cd $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:561 76 1/9 12 12 11£ 11¡ 21 :283 1:562 BarrieauGil L *.80 MerigoMagic,TwinBTuffenuff,HighVoltageDeo 60-1
17May2512Chrtn1/2 ft Pref-2-Cd $5,000 1 :282 :564 1:26 1:54 79 4/5 11¡ 12 11£ 11£ 13 :28 1:54 BarrieauGil L *.15 TwinBTuffenuff,OneEightHundred,Tradition 55-0
10May2513Chrtn1/2 gd Nw2601l4cd $4,300 1 :281 :581 1:282 1:564 76 5/5 12 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 11 :282 1:564 BarrieauGil L *.05 TwinBTuffenuff,JewelsDragon,ShadowsTerror 51-1
29Apr25 10Chrtn1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:563 -- 6/6 45£ 44 32¢ 31¢ 2hd :283 1:563 BarrieauGil OneEightHundred,TwinBTuffenuff,JewelsDragon 51-0
14Dec24 8Stga1/2 ft Nw6000l5cd $10,500 1 :264 :564 1:254 1:542 81 5/7 69£ 5o5 3o3 54¡ 65¢ :29 1:552 RandallJay L 4.60 IdealFundingN,Carrythetorchman,BlackHawkJoeA 22-0
7Dec24 10Stga1/2 ft Nw8500l5cd $11,500 1 :273 :564 1:261 1:551 80 2/6 33¢ 33 53¢ 53¢ 51¡ :283 1:552 AthearnMat L 3.95 PLOctavius,RockSolidExpress,PriceControl 32-0
30Nov24 1Stga1/2 ft Nw8500l5cd $11,500 1 :274 :582 1:27 1:553 80 3/6 33 2o£ 2o£ 31£ 31¢ :283 1:554 AthearnMat L *1.20 OzoneBlueChip,TalkingTom,TwinBTuffenuff 30-0

4
Green S

BEE TWO BEE x b h 8 Sunshine Beach-Bee Fullof Steinam-Life Sign
Owner: Donald Mac Rae-D Blair Maclauchlan,PE
Breeder: Icr Racing,Pefferlaw,ON

JASON K HUGHES 180 burgundy-blue-w (183-26-27-30-.278)

5-2
Tr-ASHLEY M GAMESTER

(93-13-11-14-.255)

1:521 CHRTN1/2
1:521 WBSB7/8

6, 1:491 PCD5/8
Power # 66

2025: 14 5 3 1 $34,835
2024: 30 8 4 4 $62,086
Life: 160 38 23 28 $498,043

LAST 5 STS. - $7,875
21Jun25 14Chrtn1/2 ft Pref-1-Cd $5,500 1 :264 :541 1:23 1:504 86 1/8 2£ 21£ 21£ 21£ 21 :273 1:51 HughesJas L 2.50 SaveAmerica,BeeTwoBee,TwinBTuffenuff 66-0
12Jun25 14Chrtn1/2 ft Cecil Ladner $9,000 1 :272 :553 1:241 1:521 87 5/7 66£ 66£ 5o4£ 41¡ 1ns :27 1:521 HughesJas L 1.70 BeeTwoBee,MerigoMagic,TwinBTuffenuff 60-0
31May2510Chrtn1/2 gd Nw2601l4s $4,000 1 :29 :582 1:274 1:554 79 4/7 11¡ 12¢ 12 12¢ 14¢ :28 1:554 HughesJas L *.05 BeeTwoBee,JkLastChance,SportsTeller 60-1
26Apr25 11Wbsb7/8 ft Nw9000l5cd $18,000 1 :263 :551 1:23 1:513 81 4/10 911 10o11 10o9¡ 96¢ 73£ :273 1:522 DruryJon L 50.90 BostonBound,PacinoHanover,SouthsideEddy 42-0
5Apr25 1Wbsb7/8 gd Nw14000l5cd $24,000 1 :264 :543 1:213 1:502 85 1/7 56£ 5o4¡ 34¡ 38¡ 611£ :302 1:524 CullenTra L 15.25 RedwoodHanover,TrosaA,HungryMan 42-1
29Mar25 1Wbsb7/8 gd Nw14000l5cd $24,000 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:531 75 1/9 58 5o6¡ 5o4£ 89¡ 813¡ :29 1:554 HensleyEd L 13.15 TobinsChester,TrosaA,RedwoodHanover 33-1
15Mar25 9Wbsb7/8 ft Preferred $36,000 1 :263 :551 1:234 1:503 79 1/6 57 56 54¡ 57 610£ :281 1:524 CullenTra L 19.30 OddsOnCapitalism,MerigoMagic,Whichwaytothebeach 57-0
8Mar25 7Wbsb7/8 ft Nw21500l5cd $24,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:523 85 2/10 78¢ 7o8¢ 7o6¢ 53¡ 2£ :262 1:524 MacdonaldJam L 7.00 MerigoMagic,BeeTwoBee,RedwoodHanover 30-0
3Mar25 8Wbsb7/8 ft Cond $18,000 1 :28 :562 1:233 1:52 89 2/6 33 11¡ 11£ 12 2¡ :282 1:52 CullenTra L *.55 TygaHanover,BeeTwoBee,Needabankloan 30-0
18Feb25 7Lon1/2 gd Preferred-Cd $12,000 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:56 89 6/6 55 1o1¡ 15¡ 19 16¢ :293 1:56 CullenTra L *.10 BeeTwoBee,CheddarBay,OhareHanover 8-2

5
Black T

HIGH VOLTAGE DEO x b g 5 Sweet Lou-Electric Fool-I Am a Fool
Owner: Alby Curran-High Voltage Deo Group,PE
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms Llc,NJ

COREY W MACPHERSON 200 blue-green-grey (253-38-42-44-.300)

3-1
Tr-BRENDAN J CURRAN

(6-2-1-1-.481)

1:514 CHRTN1/2
1:493 PCD5/8

4, 1:493 PCD5/8
Power # 78

2025: 4 2 0 1 $6,010
2024: 35 9 4 2 $74,147
Life: 60 13 8 7 $131,387

LAST 5 STS. - $6,346
28Jun25 14Chrtn1/2 ft Pref-1-Cd $5,500 1 :27 :55 1:24 1:514 87 6/7 68£ 6o7 1o1¡ 13¢ 13£ :274 1:514 MacphersonCor L 18.65 HighVoltageDeo,TwinBTuffenuff,AllBetsOnTex 59-0
21Jun25 9Chrtn1/2 ft Nw2601l4cd $4,300 1 :271 :551 1:234 1:52 81 3/7 11¡ 11¡ 12¢ 11¡ 11¢ :281 1:52 MacphersonCor L *.40 HighVoltageDeo,BountyHunter,THBoomtown 66-0
12Jun25 14Chrtn1/2 ft Cecil Ladner $9,000 1 :272 :553 1:241 1:521 83 7/7 78¡ 7o7£ 6oo5¡ 63£ 54¡ :274 1:53 MacphersonCor L 10.00 BeeTwoBee,MerigoMagic,TwinBTuffenuff 60-0
31May2513Chrtn1/2 gd Pref-1-Cd $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:561 76 4/9 69¢ 88£ 9o8 65£ 31¡ :27 1:562 MacphersonCor L 12.10 MerigoMagic,TwinBTuffenuff,HighVoltageDeo 60-1
17May25 3Chrtn1/2 ft Qua 1 :301 :591 1:282 1:563 -- 4/5 2o1£ 1o2¢ 16¡ 15¡ 14¢ :281 1:563 MacphersonCor HighVoltageDeo,BountyHunter,DustyLaneZoro 66-0
15Dec2411Chrtn1/2 ft Pref-2-Cd $4,200 1 :282 :572 1:251 1:541 79 4/6 56 5o6¢ 4o4¢ 42 42£ :284 1:544 MacphersonCor L 4.30 BeeTwoBee,NoPlanIntended,BloodMoney 26-0
8Dec24 11Chrtn1/2 gd Pref-1-Cd $4,500 1 :30 :583 1:274 1:571 -- 0/4 -- -- -- -- scr .00e BloodMoney,RollEm,Rollwithhottytoddy scrtchd-sick 26-2
1Dec24 12Chrtn1/2 ft Pref-1-Cd $4,500 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:54 83 5/5 56¡ 57¡ 4o3¡ 33 32¢ :272 1:542 MacphersonCor L 3.55 BeeTwoBee,RollEm,HighVoltageDeo 35-0
25Nov24 9Chrtn1/2 gd Pref-2-Cd $4,200 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:554 86 2/5 45¡ 44£ 1ohd 1hd 2£ :282 1:56 MacphersonCor L 2.85 BeeTwoBee,HighVoltageDeo,RollEm 42-2
9Nov24 13Chrtn1/2 gd Pref-2-Cd $4,200 1 :28 :572 1:273 1:562 81 1/7 77¡ 7o6¡ 5o3¡ 33¢ 1nk :281 1:562 MacphersonCor L 3.30 HighVoltageDeo,RollEm,TonyTooTall 39-2
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